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Antique sale 689 to be held on 13th April of 2016

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 151
Not before 10.45am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 476
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 777
Not before 2.45pm

Rugs and Carpets 810
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 851
Not before 3pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 8th April 9am - 5pm

Saturday 9th April 9am - 12 noon

Monday 11th April 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 12th April 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 13th April 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Chinese famille rose squat baluster vase and cover with scrolling flowers.  Kangxi mark to base 7" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

2 A Chinese pale blue crackle glaze baluster vase with flashes of sang de boeuf having elephant and ring
handles 14 1/2" £40-60

This lot has some small faults in the glaze but is otherwise in good condition.

3 A pair of late 19th Century Imari scalloped dishes with panels of flowers 9" and 5 others £40-60

4 A pair of late 19th Century Imari scalloped dishes with panels of flowers 9" and 3 others £40-60

3 are chipped

5 A pair of Imari scalloped dishes with a centre panel of flowers surrounded by panels of flowers 9" and 3 others
£40-60

4 are chipped

6 A good 19th Century carved cinnabar lacquer flattened baluster scent bottle decorated with an extensive
landscape view with pavilions, seal mark to base 2 3/4" £30-60

The stopper is missing

7 An early 20th Century Imari octagonal dish decorated with panels of flowers with 4 character mark to base 9
1/2" £20-30

This dish is unevenly potted

8 A late 19th Century Imari scalloped oval dish decorated with panels of flowers 9 1/2", 2 others £40-60

1 dish is chipped

9 A 20th Century Chinese blue and white jardiniere with extensive landscape decoration 8" together with a stand
and dish £20-30

The jardiniere has some faults in the glaze and some firing cracks to the body.

10 A late 19th Century Imari fluted baluster vase decorated with panels of flowering trees 9" and 3 other vases 3",
6" and 8" £30-40

11 A late 19th Century Imari scalloped dish with panels of flowers and trees 9", 3 others £30-50

The first item is chipped

12 A 20th Century Imari punch bowl decorated with exotic birds and flowers 14", a late 19th Century Imari
jardiniere decorated with flowers 5" £40-60

The second item has a restored rim

13 A pair of late 19th Century Imari oviform vases decorated with panels of garden views on a ground of scrolling
flowers 11" £60-100

14 A quantity of modern Imari ware including 3 crouching rabbits, a lidded box and 2 shoes £30-50

15 A pair of late 19th Century Imari scalloped bowls decorated with a vase of flowers amongst panels of flowers
and trees 6", 4 similar bowls £40-60
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16 A pair of late 19th Century Imari scalloped bowls, the centre panel with a vase of flowers surrounded by panels
of flowers and trees 9", a deeper ditto 10" £40-60

17 A late 19th Century Imari charger decorated with panels of trees and flowers enclosing an exotic bird 16", 2
smaller ditto 12" and 11 1/2" £50-75

The first item is cracked

18 A late 19th Century Imari bowl with panels of stylised flowers 8 1/2", a later ditto 10" £30-40

19 A pair of early 20th Century Imari bottle vases 3 1/2", 2 others and a lidded bowl £30-40

20 A 19th Century Imari scalloped deep bowl decorated with panels of flowers 8" and 4 others £30-50

21 A late 19th Century Imari deep scalloped bowl decorated with flowers 5" and 3 others £28-38

22 A pair of 19th Century Imari dishes decorated with panels of stylised lions, birds and flowers enclosing a
central medallion of a vase of flowers 14" £50-100

23 A late 19th Century ribbed baluster Imari vase decorated with trees and flowers 5", 6 others (3 with lids)
£30-50

24 A pair of late 19th Century Chinese blue and white squat baluster vases  decorated with panels of garden
views with 4 character mark to base 3 3/4" £30-50

Fretting to both lips and both bases and there are 2 unrelated lids with this lot

25 A pair of 20th Century Chinese export style hexagonal blue and white vases decorated with armorials 16 1/2"
£50-75

26 A soapstone carving of a reclining sow 4", a composition box and lid, a hardwood ditto £30-50

27 A pair of soapstone figures of seated shi shii 3 1/2", a leaf shaped brush washer decorated with a crab and
frog 5 1/2", 4 other soapstone carvings and a carved hardstone figure of Shou Lao £50-80

28 A pair of early 20th Century hexagonal Satsuma vases decorated with exotic birds and trailing wisteria 7", a
larger ditto decorated with peony 9" £30-60

1 of the pair of vases is stuck

29 A 20th Century Imari baluster vase and cover decorated with panels of figures in garden landscapes on a
ground of flowers, the lid with gilt shi shi  finial 4" £50-70

30 A pair of late 19th Century Kutani baluster vases with interior lids and covers, the body decorated with figures
in pavilions, terraces and panels of exotic birds in a field of flowers, the lids with Shi Shi finials, 11" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

Both covers are stuck and 1 interior lid is cracked

31 A 20th Century Imari ginger jar and cover decorated with flowers 6", a pair of similar baluster candlesticks 7"
£18-24

32 20th Century cloisonne style Koro and cover with Shi Shi finial and lion handles on mask knees with claw feet
7" £18-28

33 3 Hermes rectangular ashtrays with studies of horses and horses with attendants 7 1/2" x 6 1/2" £80-120

34 A pair of Wedgwood black basalt limited edition commemorative busts of HM Queen Elizabeth II and HRH The
Duke of Edinburgh with certificates no. 427/750 9" £60-80

35 3 Victorian Prattware pot lids - Shakespeare's House, Henley Street, Stratford on Avon and 2 others, framed
£20-30

The first item is cracked and stuck
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36 2 Lladro figures of children cuddling donkeys 9" £20-30

Both have chipped hats

37 A quantity of collectors thimbles including Wedgwood Jasperware £20-30

38 A Belleek moulded jug with mask spout 4" with black mark, a ditto shallow jug 3" with black mark £18-28

39 A collection of crested vessels £18-28

40 A Whitefriars amethyst Greek Key square vase 8" £40-60

41 A Whitefriars clear glass nailhead rectangular vase 7 3/4" £40-60

42 A Royal Doulton fruit bowl decorated with stylised flowers and leaves, X8907.13873 9" £30-50

43 A Waterford crystal figure of a sea horse 2 1/2" £20-30

44 A 1937 commemorative Coronation tapered vase 10", a Royal Worcester figure Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth
II and HRH Duke of Edinburgh Diamond Wedding anniversary 2007 9" and a Royal Doulton figure Top O'The
Hill HN3499 4" £20-40

45 A Millefiori figure of a standing elephant 5", a composition Egyptian figure on a black slate socle 10" £20-30

46 A Beswick figure of an Appaloosa horse 9" and a Beswick figure of a light bay horse 8" £30-40

47 A Royal Doulton character jug - Rip Van Winkle D6438 7 1/2", a Royal Doulton figure - Enchantment HN2178
8" and a ditto Bridesmaid HN2196 5 1/2" £20-40

48 3 Royal Worcester bird groups of Chaffinches 3364 5 1/2", Blue Tits 3375 5 1/2" and Linnets 3365 5" £28-38

49 2 Beswick bisque horse groups - Spirit of Affection and Spirit of Freedom 8"h £30-60

50 2 Beswick white glazed horse groups - Spirit of Peace and Spirit of Youth 9" £30-60

51 2 Beswick white glazed figures of horses - Spirit of Fire and Spirit of The Wind 9" £30-50

52 2 Royal  Doulton Character jugs - Winston Churchill D6907 6" and The Sleuth C6631 7" £20-30

53 2 Royal Doulton character jugs - Mark Twain D6654 7" and Sairey Gamp D5451 6" £20-30

53a 4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Jolly Toby 8340 6", Old Charlie 3 1/2", Long John Silver D6386 3 1/5" and
Henry VIII D6647 3 1/2" £20-40

54 5 Royal Doulton character jugs - Captain Henry Morgan D6518 2 1/2", Santa Claus D6706 2 3/4", Fat Boy A
Mark 3", Punch and Judy Man D6593 4 1/2" and Aramis D6454 4" £20-40

55 2 Royal Doulton figures of ponies 4 1/2", a ditto 5 1/2" and a Beswick pony 6 1/2" £28-38

56 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern plate 1128 6 1/2", a ditto Derby border plate A1253 6 1/2" £18-28

57 A Belleek moulded jug 3 1/2", a ditto bowl 3 1/2", both brown marks £20-30

58 A Paragon 1937 Coronation 2 handled cup 5 1/2", a ditto cup and saucer £30-40
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59 A Cristallerie Lorraine, France, ewer and stopper 15 1/2" £60-80

60 An Art Deco silvered liqueur set decorated with Venetian scenes comprising a decanter and 3 tots £20-40

61 A Victorian lustre jug - Sailor's Farewell 8" and 2 moulded transfer print jugs £30-50

62 A pair of 19th Century Continental Majolica figures of standing musicians 16" £20-40

63 A set of 4 and 3 contemporary cut glass conical wines 9 1/2" and 10" £20-40

64 A Pukeberg galleon paperweight 4 1/2", 2 Art Glass vases £20-40

65 A set of 5 graduated Masons Ironstone style jugs 6", 5", 4", 3 1/2" and 2 1/2" £30-50

66 A J J W Peters green glass spirit bottle decorated a dog and marked Trade Mark, a green glass tapered spirit
bottle stamped African 9" and a green glass spirit bottle marked V. Hoytema & Co £26-36

67 3 1930's L & Sons square pottery jugs decorated The Jolly Drover 6", 5 1/2" and 5" £20-30

68 A Franklin Mint black porcelain figure - The Falcon of the Nile 13", raised on a square base £30-50

69 A Franklin Mint black porcelain figure of a sphinx - The Sovereign of the Nile 16" £30-50

70 A Franklin Mint black porcelain figure - The Protector of the Nile 11" £26-36

71 An wedge shaped clear glass decanter and stopper, base marked Orrefor AA2493 8", a Royal Doulton cut
glass club shaped decanter and stopper 8", a ships decanter 10" and 1 other club shaped decanter 14" £30-50

On the first item there is a slight chip to the neck

72 A "famille verte" ginger jar and cover the base with seal mark 5" together with a Sylvac brown glazed pottery
jug the handle in the form of elves, base marked 1969 8" £24-34

73 A Nao figure of a reclining boy reading a book 1285 8" and ditto figure of a seated girl feeding a lamb 1275 7"
£20-30

74 A Vennes  boat shaped clear Art Glass vase 9", a green and white opaque glass vase 10", a square cut glass
vase 10" £24-34

There is a small chip to the square cut glass vase

75 A Dresden porcelain oil lamp base in the form of a twin handled floral encrusted urn, supported by 2 cherubs,
the base marked R 8"h £30-50

Both cherubs wings are damaged and there is light damage to the flower heads

76 A Rosenthal Versace 15 piece tea service comprising oval teapot, cream jug, oval lidded sugar bowl, 6 cups, 6
saucers £30-50

77 3 Royal Worcester limited edition figures with certificates - Love, Old Country Ways Farmer's Wife and Old
Country Ways Rose Picking Apples £30-50

78 3 Coalport limited edition figures - Goose Girl, Golden Age Georgina and Golden Age Beatrice at the Garden
Party £20-40

79 An Aztec style pottery boat shaped vase 8" and a ditto lidded jug 13" £20-30

80 8 Brierley cut glass wine glasses £30-50
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81 A set of 5 Wade Natwest piggy banks - Woody, Annabel, Maxwell, Lady Hilary and Sir Nathaniel £30-50

The foot to Maxwell is F and R

82 A 36 piece Aynsley Scala pattern tea service comprising cream jug, sugar bowl, 10 tea plates, ?? saucers, 7
large saucers, 4 coffee cans, 3 saucers, together with a 13 piece Belleek coffee service with black mark
comprising 7 cups and 6 saucers £30-50

Cream jug and sugar bowl are cracked, 3 tea plates cracked, 1 saucer cracked and 5 are f, 1 coffee can
cracked,  2 Belleek saucers cracked,  HOW MANY SAUCERS ???

83 A set of 6 long stemmed hock glasses with green and overlay glass bowls £50-75

84 A 23 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl, sandwich plate, 6
cups, 6 saucers, 6 tea plates and a vase £40-60

85 A cut glass water jug 6" and a circular cut glass bowl 8" £20-30

There is a very slight chip to the rim of the bowl

86 A Bohemian clear Art Glass decanter and stopper 11", a club shaped cut glass decanter and stopper 13", a
waisted cut glass vase 9 1/2" and a circular glass vase £30-50

87 A Capodimonte ribbon ware plate with floral panel decoration 7", Continental porcelain plates with floral
decoration 7", 2 Royal Stafford bread plates 8 1/2" , a Herend porcelain plate decorated birds 11" and a Royal
Doulton Valentine Plates £22-32

88 A John Maddock blue and white Orchid pattern jug and bowl set £40-60

89 2 Royal Doulton Brambly Hedge plates - Summer and The Engagement, 12 Royal Worcester Fairy plates, 13
Coalport "The Tale of a Country Village" plates, 12 Royal Doulton Debbie Cook pig plates and other various
decorated plates £30-50

90 A purple Carnival Glass punch bowl with vinous decoration 10" £30-40

There is a very small chip to the rim

91 4 Border Fine Art figures - Sharing Secrets, Delivering the Milk 11", shire horses 14" and 2 standing donkeys
8" £30-50

92 3 Royal Worcester NSPCC plates - Love, Christmas Wish and Fairground Magic, a Royal Doulton 150th
Anniversary of the Royal Bath Hotel plate, a Villeroy & Boch circus plate, a Continental porcelain plate with
floral decoration (chip to rim) and a Majolica style plate decorated a fish £20-40

93 A cut glass spirit decanter and stopper 10", a mallet shaped decanter etched fuschias 8", a cut glass boat
shaped decanter and stopper 10" and 1 other decanter and stopper 9 1/2" £30-50

94 A Chinese interior painted snuff bottle 3", a rectangular green Jasperware pin tray 6" (chipped), an oval 3 piece
condiment set in the form of fruits, a Beswick leaf shaped dish 12", 3 graduated Wade figures of elephants and
2 Wade Lady and the Tramp figures, a Poole Pottery figure of a mouse 3 1/2", a Sylvac cylindrical vase  6" and
a Murano glass figure of a fish 8" £30-40

95 A circular Goss beaker decorated oranges 3", a small Goss mug decorated cottage poppies 3" and other items
of crested china £20-40

96 A German green and blue salt glazed vase of club form 19 1/2" £30-50

97 A 25 piece Wedgwood Clementine pattern dinner service comprising 12 side plates, 8 dinner plates, sauce
boat and stand, 2 vegetable dishes and a meat plate £30-50
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98 A quantity of Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaves dinner ware comprising 7 dessert bowls, 13 side plates, 5 dinner
plates, 2 tureens and covers, 10 saucers, 8 small plates, sauce boat and stand and a serving dish together
with a Susie Cooper part dinner service comprising 2 tureens and lids, a sugar bowl, tea cup and side plated
£30-40

99 A 39 piece Adams Botanic pattern tea/dinner service comprising 8 tea cups, 19 small saucers, 3 large saucers,
1 coffee cup, 1 cream jug, sugar bowl and lid, 2 small plates, 6 dinner plates (1 plate is chipped and 1 is
cracked) £30-50

100 A 95 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern dinner/tea service comprising 12 cups, 12 saucers, 23 small
plates, 12 medium plates, 12 dinner plates, 2 cake stands, 2 milk jugs, teapot, 12 dessert bowls, 3 sandwich
plates, meat plate, sauce boat and stand, 2 sugar bowls and a timepiece £120-160

The sauce boat is damaged and 1 cup is cracked

101 A 62 piece Royal Doulton Roundelay pattern dinner service comprising 12 small saucers, 12 large saucers, 12
small plates, 6 medium plates, 6 large plates, 6 dinner plates, 6 dessert bowls, 2 milk jugs, 2 tureens and
covers, 1 open bowl, sandwich plate, meat plate, sauce boat and stand £50-100

1 tureen is cracked

102 A Victorian brown glazed flask in the the form of a merman 7 1/2" £20-30

103 A Victorian Staffordshire style 2 handled mug with hunting dogs and birds with frog interior 5 1/2" £14-24

The body of the mug is cracked

104 A cut glass tapered vase 8", 2 bowls and 2 shaped sundaes £18-28

105 A Quimper jug in the form of a chicken 12", a ditto jug with rope handle 6" and 2 Ismic style pottery jugs 12"
and 11" £20-40

106 A Spanish octagonal pottery plate decorated a standing soldier 13", Ismic style Art Pottery dishes 13" and 11",
a pottery dish decorated an acorn 12" and 3 Quimper style dishes £20-40

107 A 21 piece Royal Standard white and gilt banded tea service comprising bread plate, 6 tea plates, sugar bowl,
cream jug (damage to handle), 6 cups (1 cracked) and 6 saucers, 6 Copeland Spode plates decorated birds (1
cracked) £20-30

108 An early 20th century sang de boeuf baluster vase with stylised dragon handles 8" £50-80

109 A pair of 19th Century Chinese bowls the ochre and gilt decoration with ribbons and waves T'ung Chih mark 3
1/2" £100-150

110 A 19th Century soapstone carving in the round decorated with two figures standing on a bridge a boat on the
reverse and leaves growing from an outcrop 2 1/2" £40-60

111 A Chinese speckled amber glass globular flattened scent bottle 2 1/2" £20-40
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 Hermes, a lady's brown crocodile "Kelly" handbag, stamped to the inside Hermes Paris. Made in France, with
lock, key and shoulder strap, together with a Hermes dust bag, 8 1/4" high x 11 1/4" wide ( photo centre pages
) £6000-8000

152 A cylindrical 19th Century Dutch embossed copper coal bin with lion mask handles, raised on 3 paw feet 15"h
x 14" diam. £90-120

153 A 3 branch lacquered brass light fitting with opaque glass fluted and reeded shades £50-75

154 A stuffed and mounted cock pheasant contained in a naturalistic case 18"h x 35"w x 10"d £120-150

155 A Victorian style cast iron stick/umbrella stand decorated a figure of Bacchus with detachable drip tray 25"h x
14"w x 7"d £50-75

156 A Victorian spelter figure of a robed standing gentleman on a circular base 20"h (hand f) £30-50

157 A Victorian style cast iron street sign Love Lane Seven, 9"h x 49 1/2"w £50-75

The sign is cracked and there is some damage to the top

158 An Alvari Italian 80 button accordion £20-30

There are some small cracks and nibbles to the front grill. The lot (including the bellows) is otherwise in good
condition.

159 A cinnabar lacquer club shaped vase decorated landscape 4" (slight chip to rim) together with 2 brown ground
and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled vases 5" £30-50

160 Louis Vuitton, a lady's vintage "Lockit" handbag in monogram canvas and tan leather, complete with original
box, dust bag, gift card and box ribbons 11" x 11 1/2" x 4 3/4" ( photo centre pages ) £360-460

This handbag is in excellent condition

161 A Valor Type EW902R fire extinguisher together with a Pyrene brass ditto £30-50

162 A Setright bus ticketing machine, serial no. 343 marked G69, contained in a metal carrying case £50-75

163 An iron cauldron complete with lid 7" x 8" £24-34

164 A large Eastern circular copper pot with iron drop handles 13"h x 18" diam. £20-40

165 A bronze figure of a seated Buddha 9", a metal plaque decorated Ganesha 8 1/2" x 13", a pierced metal
plaque of Kali Yuga 7", 2 antimony boxes and a metal jar and cover £30-50

166 An arrangement of 4 Victorian stuffed and mounted taxidermy birds including a hummingbird, contained under
a glass dome 16"h x 9" x 6" ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

167 A 19th Century style brass candlestick telephone to commemorate the centenary of the telephone £40-60

168 A turned wooden hat block marked patented no.318712 £120-160

There is some old but treated worm to the base

169 A gilt metal figure of a reclining sphinx on an onyx base 7 1/2", ditto Tuten Kamoon, ditto pharoah, 5 West
German SKS pewter plates decorated craftsman 8 1/2", a Benares brass pint and a pewter pint tankard
£24-34
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170 A pair of Victorian Art Nouveau brass candlesticks with shaped sconces and feet, 8" £30-50

171 A bronzed figure of a seated vixen with cubs 6", 2 bronzed figures of reclining pugs 4 1/2", ditto of 2 seated
Alsatian puppies and 2 other bronze figures £24-34

172 A Victorian iron tea kettle 14" £50-75

173 A pair of Victorian Art Nouveau square shaped squat candlesticks with detachable sconces 6", a table bell 4
1/2" and 2 model fishermen's anchors 7 1/2" £30-50

174 A Victorian oval copper and brass foot warmer 3" x 14" and a ditto oval twin handled plate warmer 2" x 11"
£20-40

175 An unusual late 18th Century Chinese bronze of an island with steps up to a pagoda with 3 mountain tops, 2,
each with a figure and 1 with a buffalo, the mountain with peony and bamboo above a carp amongst the
waves, on a hardwood stand 11" x 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £300-600

There is minor damage to the stand

176 An 18th/19th Century grid iron 3"h x 9"w x 10"d together with a Victorian wedge shaped fire grate 4" x 6" x 6"
£30-50

177 A pair of Askvoll Brug circular pewter plates 11", a Greek engraved gilt metal club shaped jar and cover 6"
base marked Benaki Museum, a pewter pint tankard, a circular cast white metal bowl 7", a carved soapstone
figure of a standing Deity 4", a rectangular lacquered box 12" and a seashell decorated gilt metal mounts
£30-40

178 A 40cl Wade decanter of Bells to commemorate the birth of Prince William 21 June 1982, ditto Prince Harry
1984, a 75cl Wade decanter of Bells whisky to commemorate the wedding of Prince Andrew and Sarah
Ferguson 1986 £20-30

179 A plaster portrait bust of a gentleman 12", raised on a pine base together with 2 plaster busts of a boy and girl
17" and a blue glazed plaster bust of a lady 9" £40-60

180 An Indian turned and painted wooden vase with floral panelled decoration 16"h £30-50

181 A cylindrical copper coal bucket with brass swing handle, the front engraved B 12"h x 13 1/2" diam. £20-40

There is an old 6" riveted repair to the back

182 A large and impressive pair of African carved wooden figures of seated gentleman 25"h £75-125

183 A large iron chestnut roaster 12" and a circular iron drop trivet 20" £20-40

184 A plaster sculpture of a figure 14", 1 other of a figure group 13" and 2 others 10" and 12" £30-50

185 4 Persian engraved copper ladles together with a poker £24-34

186 A pair of brass spiral turned candlesticks 12" £20-30

187 A curious 19th Century pierced gilt metal easel frame with grilled panelled door 12"h x 9"w £40-60

188 A Shellmex opaque white glass petrol pump globe 17 1/2" x 18 1/2", the interior marked Returnable deposit of
£400-500

This globe is in very good condition apart from 2 small chips to the rim

189 A bottle of 1935 Grande Fine Armagnac Janneau £30-60
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190 A miniature Zulu drum 4", carved African mask 9", a small bell etc £20-30

191 A gentleman's Moss Bross grey top hat £20-30

192 A 19th Century leather shot flask, an American webbing ammunition bandolier, a holster dated 1916 £20-30

193 A 746 green dial telephone and a ditto grey dial telephone £30-50

194 A circular Indian copper pot with swing handle 7" and 1 other with iron handle 8" £30-50

195 A cranberry glass light shade with metal mounts 15"h x 11" diam. £30-50

There are chips to the base

196 2 reproduction Victorian cast iron automatic money boxes £30-40

197 An Indian embossed brass charger 19", brass twin handled jardiniere 7" together with 3 Persian style jugs 13"
and 11" £40-60

198 An oval coopered mahogany twin handled planter 7"h x 16"w x 12"d £30-50

199 A 19th Century iron gin trap 12", a brass door knocker in the form of a foxes mask 10" and a brass bottle jack
£30-50

200 An 18th/19th Century brass saucepan with iron handle (handle f), a pierced brass footman, a brass kettle with
glass handle, a lidded copper jug etc £20-40

201 A Yamaha brass saxophone £40-60

202 A Continental cast iron coat of arms 26"h x 24"w ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

One of the balls to the coronet is missing

203 A Military Issue pocket barometer with silvered dial marked T.A.R.S & W Ltd. no.B3227 3" £30-50

204 St John Rabone & Sons Birmingham a gilt metal bowls measure decorated a figure of a standing Johnnie
Walker marked "still going strong" 2 1/2" £60-80

205 A child's brass rattle in the form of a bear 2 1/2" (some dents) £16-26

206 A bronze Crown Cork bottle opener in the form of a standing naked lady 4", a French brass and silvered
compass, a Salter 30lb spring balance and brass cased telescopic propelling pencil (f) £20-40

207 A pair of Japanese cloisonne enamelled vases 4" (damaged and dented), a Bakelite box decorated a girl and a
goose the base marked DRGM (damage to hinge) and a lacquered box £20-40

208 A 19th Century Japanese bronze club shaped specimen vase 6 1/2" and a ditto twin handled vase 4 1/2"
£30-50

209 2 pocket compasses and a George VI Royal Artillery cap badge £16-26

210 A 19th Century geometry set, cased £20-30

211 A brass pocket lighter (hinge f), a magnifying glass and a pair of Rand No.1 opera binoculars £16-26

212 A Carbic Ltd of London brass column calculator the base marked E0937 £30-50

213 A brass button hook 11" contained in a mahogany case £18-24
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214 An oval brass tobacco box with hinged lid 3", a Griffin brass and iron bunsen burner, a brass protractor 3", a
stationery office glass and metal square inkwell, a student's brass single pillar microscope etc £30-50

215 A pair of 19th Century brass table top cannons with 6" drilled barrels, raised on wooden trunnions ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

216 A presentation Kukri with 10" blade contained in a horn and brass mounted scabbard £30-50

217 A socket bayonet with 17" blade marked WDEJ £30-50

218 A chassepot bayonet with associated scabbard £40-60

219 A Jambiya style dagger with 12" blade, and inlaid scabbard £80-120

220 An African sword with 22" curved blade and horn handle £24-34

221 A Wilkinson's 1888 Mk 1 knife bayonet with leather scabbard £30-50

222 A French Yataghan sword bayonet, no scabbard, some rust to blade £30-50

223 An Eastern dagger with 6" blade, a double bladed dagger with 9 1/2" blade and ivory grip and 2 other knives
£20-40

224 A Grimsby Borough Police belt with embossed metal buckle £30-50

225 A German M18884/98111 bayonet £30-50

226 A Lee Enfield no.5 Mk 1 knife bayonet £30-50

227 An African double bladed sword with 38" double edged blade, contained in a leather scabbard £30-50

There is rust to the blade, the scabbard is damaged and the grip is damaged

228 An Australian wooden boomerang, a Maori style plaque decorated figures 13", a small embroidered bead work
cushion, a small spear and other curios etc £30-40

The carved item with the animals head is missing a tooth but otherwise all items are in relatively good
condition and are free from worm.

229 2 heavy Eastern metal "amulets" 4" together with a cylindrical brass jar and cover 7" £20-30

230 A bottle of 1967 Chateau Lafite Rothschild £50-100

231 5 Avery brass bank money weights together with 7 brass bell weights £30-50

232 8 Britains model soldiers of Grenadier guards comprising officer and 7 guardsman together with 6 highlanders
£20-40

234 A 1960's Wendy Boston yellow bear 12", 2 other yellow bears 13" and 9", a felt figure of a seated elephant and
a hand puppet in the form of a hedgehog 8" £30-50

235 A 19th Century German porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth with 2 teeth, the head incised MAH
Handwerck Germany, clothed in a white gown and with green bonnet and coat £30-50

236 A felt figure of a dog with glass eyes 6", ditto of a leopard 9" and a figure of a cat 9" £30-50

237 A Steiff style figure of a seated tiger with green glass eyes 15", some wear to body and whiskers are missing (
photo centre pages ) £50-75
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238 A Merrythought pull along figure in the form of a tortoise 11" £30-50

239 2 Chad Valley pressed metal sandcastle buckets 6" and 5" together with a cylindrical pressed metal musical
box decorated a footballing scene 3" £30-50

There is slight corrosion to the interior of the buckets and dent to the side of the box

240 A porcelain headed doll with porcelain arms and legs 9 1/2" and 1 other porcelain headed doll 7" £30-50

241 A Pedigree doll with sleep eyes 9", a Rosebud doll 6 1/2", 1 other small doll, miniature cuddly pig and a ditto
rabbit, contained in a small case £20-30

242 A fabric doll with bunny rabbit with plastic face 11" and 2 others 12" and 9" £24-34

243 Amersham Toys, a tin plate model stove with hotplate, 2 saucepans and double oven  12" x 11 1/2" x 7"
£40-60

244 A pressed metal model dolls house insert of a bathroom with bath geyser, hand basin and lavatory, the hand
basin, geyser and bath all with cisterns 6"h x 12"w x 7"d £40-60

There is some rust to the base of the bath and walls

245 A Chad Valley pressed metal spinning top 8" together with a cylindrical West German Fuchs musical box 5"
£20-40

246 A 1940's wooden painted rocking horse 49" £40-60

247 A Chad Valley style felt doll 16", 1 other 26", a porcelain headed doll, 1 other doll and 6 1960's felt dolls £30-50

248 12 various wooden peg dolls and 2 others £20-40

249 A felt figure of a standing horse 11"h, a figure of a seated cat 9", a figure of a donkey 7", figure of a seated dog
3" £20-40

250 A Cheeky doll marked 2054-HW-4X Jubilee, a Ma-Ma doll with sleep eyes, a Rosebud sleeping doll 14", a
black plastic sleeping doll £24-34

251 A Pyjama case in the form of a seated black and white dog 14", do. Koala Bear 10", a child's wooden and cloth
laundry bag in the form of a standing Dutch girl £18-28

253 A child's metal push chair £30-50

254 A collection of various costume dolls £20-30

255 A wooden model of a 2 masted sailing ship 41"h x 47"w x 10"d £150-200

256 A Scalextric Escort Rally set boxed £20-40

The box is slightly dented and the polystyrene is damaged

257 A double headed model of a diesel locomotive and various items of Triang rolling stock £20-40

258 A Scalextric 200 C559 set boxed (hand controllers missing), 5 C705 grandstand and spectators, TC275 auto
start, AC450 sound track, 2 Juggernaut road train C301 and C302 boxed, various track etc £40-60

259 A Hornby Rural Rambler train set R174, ditto R001 station wayside halt, ditto R002 village station, an H & M
Victor transformer-rectifier, an H & M multipack DC control unit and a tunnel £30-50

260 A Playcraft PR.1450 Euston passenger train set boxed, a Triang American style locomotive, 4 ditto Triang
tenders and a small quantity of rails £30-50
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261 A small collection of Matchbox and Corgi toy cars £16-26

262 A Victorian adjustable brass pole screen banner, the octagonal column raised on 3 splayed feet 62"h,  23 1/2"
x 18" £100-150

263 A bronzed resin figure of a seated naked lady 16" a bronzed resin figure of a naked lady 12" and a figure of 2
reclining people 17" £30-50

264 Dunhill, a circular mahogany Art Deco Dunhill Airtight patent tobacco jar, surrounded  by a pipe rack 6"h x 12"
diam. £40-60

There is a 10" split to 1 of the panels

265 A white painted plaster figure group of standing figures 27"h x 13"w x 9"d £30-50

266 A GEC radio catalogue no. BC4750 contained in a mahogany D shaped case, some scratches to the top
£20-40

267 A Boosey and Hawkes oboe, cased £40-60

268 A plaster figure of a lady 27" £30-50

269 A rectangular metal military instrument box with drop handles and hinged lid 8" x 23" x 14" £24-34

270 A Hobbiest A1 fretsaw 32"h x 25"w x 8"d ( photo centre pages ) £40-80

271 Hardy Bros. a brown leather vanity case, the interior fitted 8 bottles and a manicure set, (bottles missing) with
chrome mounts and complete with canvas outer case 7 1/2"h x 23"w x 15 1/2"d £50-75

There are contact marks to the top of the case

272 A pair of Italian carved walnut panels decorated dogs masks 19" x 14", ditto carved a boar's head 19" x 14"
and an oval plaque carved deers head 19" £180-220

273 A Victorian leather cloth covered pine travelling trunk with mounts and twin handles to the sides 15"h x 24"w x
16"w, together with 2 others 18"h x 31 1/2" x 20" and 17" x 30" x 18 1/2"  bears label Drinkwater  Late R
Wagstaff £60-100

The first item has a  tear to the top and the tongue of the lock to the front is missing and last item has slight
scuffing to the top

274 A later copy pressed metal and enamelled sign for Lustre-Creme Shampoo - Marilyn Monroe says "Yes I use
Lustre-Creme Shampoo" 12" x 16" £20-40

There is slight scratching to the throat and head area and there is some light rust

275 A shop display tin for Batchelors 'Bigga Peas' Giant Marrowfats 14" £50-75

276 A Huntley & Palmer biscuit tin for Petit-Beurre biscuits 9 1/2" x 9" x 9" £20-30

277 A Salad's Caramel Toffee tin, ditto Roundtrees Clear Gums tin, a Cerebos salt tin and a Thorntons Special
Coffee tin £20-40

278 A Cow & Gate cylindrical tin, a Bassett's Original Liquorice Allsorts tin, 2 Ovaltine tins and a Bisto tin £20-40

279 A Glasson Individual Stout bottle, a EUM 33 bottle, a Scent of Arabia bottle and a Flag Sauce bottle £20-30
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280 A tin of Bifti Oxtail soup, a tin of Monk and Glass custard, a tin of Treece's wax polish, a tin of Kleen-e-ze floor
and furniture polish, a tin of instant Postum powder, a Fry's chocolate tin to commemorate the 1937
Coronation of George VI, a tin of Dreft, an Elastoplast tin and a ceramic Patum Peperium gentleman's relish
£20-30

281 A circular tin of Zubes, an Ovet Dog Powders sachet, a Boldo Slimming Tablets tin, an Eucryl tooth powder tin
and various other tins £24-34

282 A Wakefield Everyman oil tin, ditto Cycle Oil tin, a Raleigh Industries tin, a Princes Cycle oil tin and various
other tins £24-34

283 A packet of Plasmon Scotts Oats, an Ever Ready Gas lighter kit box and various other cartons etc £30-50

284 A Huntley Boorne & Stevens Imperial Quill tin 3"h x 10"w x 6 1/2"d £20-30

There is a slight dent to the top, split to the seams and scratches to the base

285 A Popular Brookes Monkey Brand soap, ditto Sunlight soap, ditto Fairy Dyes £20-30

286 A packet of Gray's Silk Cut cigarettes, a display packet Abdulla smoking mixture, 2 empty packets of woodbine
cigarettes and other smoking related tins £30-50

287 A tin of Jay's Scouring Powder, ditto Shanks, Pulvex Flea powder and other various tins £28-38

288 A Cadbury's Dairy Milk wooden box, a Delta shop display box containing various binding, together with various
cartons £24-34

289 An Osram 40 watt coiled coloured lamp bulb boxed, 3 glass smokeless and odourless cigarette extinguishers
boxed, a Allenburys feeder boxed, a packet of Ogden Whiffs cheroots, a sachet of Higginson's chocolate
flavoured semolina, a Wilkinson's Pontefract cake tin, 2 pipes, a cheroot case, 2 cigarette cases and other
smoking related sundries £16-26

290 A shop display pricing panel for English Cucumbers with Red Star Liversalt, oval Blanco Block, etc £22-32

291 A shop display packet of Sylvan Flakes, ditto Lux,  Borax,  Rinso and Oxydol and a bar of Sunlight soap
£40-60

292 A jar of Burton & Sons Finest Raspberry and Red Currant jam, a bottle of Moorhouse lemon curd, a Thornton's
Extra Super Cream Toffee tin, a Lutona Cocoa tin and other various tins £24-34

293 A Lingfords baking powder tin, an Oxade lemonade tin, a Vogue Cigarette Tobacco tin and various other tins
£20-40

294 A Jagers  Finest English Treacle tin, a Thompson's Dandelion coffee tin, a Merrills custard powder tin, a
Mothicide tin, a Probus polish tin, a Stencil ink cylindrical tin, a Ronuk red tile polish tin, a D Politi & Sons Ltd
creme de menthe delight tin, a Bonny and Bright The Bee Bee twins tin and a Farrah's Harrogate toffee tin
£20-30

295 A pair of 1930's sunglasses (1 lens loose), a tin of New Neata elastic, a tin of Day and Martins boot polish, a
sheet of Prads boot studs, a tin of Tuxan shoe and leather dressing, a tin of Alex Parsons chocolate laxative, 
a Cadburys assorted chocolate carton, a bottle of Luton straw hat dye, a length of pink elastic and 9 various
cartons £18-28

296 A Bantam 1 oz tin of coffee, a Miller's cylindrical 'British Baking Powder' tin, ditto Chemico 'Grinding Paste',
ditto Mitre 'Whole Cloves' tin, ditto Dunlop "Small" Rubber Solutions tin (slight dent), Ditto East and West
Indies Ground Cinnamon tin, a Kolene dry scalp ointment tin and an oval Colman's mustard tin (label
damaged) £20-40
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297 A tin of Cobra Shoe Polish, a tin of Doctor Rumney's Snuff, a tin of Sam Owen's Snuff, a tin of Poppy-Lastic
Corn Straps and various other tins £16-26

298 A carton of Collins Special Marking Powder, a tin of Robinsons Barley Crystals, 2 tins of Everett Shoe Polish
and other various tins £20-30

299 A glass shop sign for Afrikander Mixture and Flake 5 1/2" x 11" (slight chip to corner), a card sign for Fry's
Cocoa Bournville 6" x 4 1/2" £20-30

300 5 John Bull Puncture Repair Outfit tins, 2 Dunlop Puncture Repair Outfit tins and various other puncture repair
outfit tins £30-50

301 A tin of  Ting size Club silico enamel, a tin of C.W.S baking powder, a Howards bi-carbonate of soda, a tin of
Burdall's gravy salt, a Flying Bird Danish cream collecting tin, a tin of Dilly Duckling cough pastilles, a tin of
Pineate throat tablets, a tin of Alex Parsons solid hair cream and 8 other tins and a glass bottle £16-26

302 An enamelled advertising sign for Lyons Maid Ice Creams 27" x 9", some corrosion £30-40

303 A Dubl Handi washboard, a Bell cream maker, an aluminium egg slicer and other curios £16-26

304 A cardboard Ovaltine sign "Too Many Reasons Why Ovaltine is Superior in Quality" 20" x 13 1/2", an oval sign
for Harris's Flu-Nips 6" x 7" together with a 1930's cardboard Comfy Cap shop display sign 12" x 8" (slightly
dogeared) and a Player's Navy Cut box lid (cut to the life ring and with split to the back) 12" £24-34

305 2 embroidered postcards, 5 embossed greetings cards and a collection of WWI black and white postcards of
Ypres and surrounding area £20-40

306 2 embroidered postcards, 5 embossed greetings cards and a collection of WWI black and white postcards of
Ypres and surrounding area £30-50

307 A collection of various military and humorous postcards £16-26

308 7 1960's Italian postcards on aluminium £14-24

309 5 First World War embroidered postcards together with various greetings cards £20-40

310 A Zeppelin brochure for Luftschiffbau Zeppelin G.M.B.H, a black and white postcard for Boulogne-Sur-Mer and
with Army Post Office and past sensor frank and other postcards £30-50

311 A 1931 Highway Code, 2 1953 Coronation maps together with a Regent Street pass for Coronation Day,
various cigarette card albums and postcards £20-30

312 A small autograph album with embroidered cover including Fay Ray, Anna Neagle, Gracie Fields and others
£20-30

313 The London Almanack for the year 1793 by the Stationers Company £40-60

314 "Coolgardie Cycle Express" 2 stamps, a Chinese envelope stamped and various first day covers £30-50

315 An album containing various Mongolian covers and postcards including Mongolian Hong Kong Aden covers,
postcards and bank notes £100-150

316 Of Zulu interest, The Powers of Authority given by Lorraine Wilson-Boyce to J Wilson-Boyce 1894, various
postcards of Zululand and a collection of Zululand stamps including Rorke's Drift postmark ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

317 A collection of Continental first day covers £30-50

318 2 Windsor Volume 1 albums of mint and used GB stamps £60-90
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319 2 albums of Royal Mail/Royal Mint Philatelic Numismatic covers together with 4 sets of US Post Service mint
stamps 1976,77,78 and 79 and a ditto set of Winter Olympic stamps £30-40

320 2 green Windsor stamp albums of mint and used GB stamps, a red loose leaf album of GB stamps, an album
of used World stamps, various first day covers £50-75

321 2 albums of various phone cards £30-50

322 Of boxing interest, a signed colour photograph of Jake La Motta, ditto Lou Ambers, Carlos Monzon, Aaron
Pryor, Matthew Sadd Muhammad, Alexis Arguello,  Paddy Demarco, Carmen Basilio, Alexis Arguello and
Aaron Pryor £60-90

323 A 19th Century leather bound scrapbook containing various monochrome and coloured prints and 1 other of
motor cars £60-90

324 7 volumes "The Kukri, The Journal of The Gurkhas" 1668-1980 £20-30

325 A picnic hamper containing 2 editions of "The World" Wednesday 25th May 1887 and various editions of "The
Illustrated London News", "Picture Post" etc £20-30

326 A Victorian leather covered fan shaped photograph album £30-40

327 A Victorian leather bound Holy Bible, cover f and a Victorian leather bound family photograph album containing
portrait photographs with brass lock and mount to side (f) £30-50

328 A section of Indian fabric set mirrors 23" x 30" £30-60

329 A Persian embossed metal spice box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a tray 3" x 8" x 6" £20-30

330 A pair of iron handcuffs marked Hard 21 together with an associated key £20-30

331 A brass cribbage board, a miner's safety lamp and other curios £30-50

332 J Swift & Son, a brass single pillar microscope contained in a mahogany case £50-75

333 A pair of circular terracotta garden urns, the bodies cast swags 24"h x 28" diam. £200-300

Both have chips to the rim

334 A Royal Naval Captain's mess dress tunic by Gieves marked G M Hines £20-30

335 A lady's mink cape £30-50

336 3 Victorian black and white lace bodices together with an under bodice £30-50

337 3 silk embroidered handkerchiefs together with a quantity of various linens £30-50

338 A wicker hamper containing a collection of various lace trim £20-30

339 A Tibetan embroidered apron together with various items of "Tibetan" fabric and a saddle bag £50-75

340 A Ceylonese ebony and porcupine quill box, inlaid with ivory roundels, the interior fitted a compartmented tray,
5"h x 12"w x 8"d £50-100

13 ivory roundels are missing

341 A Second World War Fire Watcher's helmet marked S F P £20-40
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342 An Air Ministry Buzzer practice morse key together with 2 pairs of goggles £30-50

343 A 19th Century Klingenthal French sword stick with 26 1/2" blade marked Klingenthal and with crown mark,
contained in a bamboo scabbard £50-75

344 An Illustrated Family Bible with 1200 wood engravings, leather bound £30-60

345 A Chinese rectangular red lacquered stand raised on out swept supports 6" x 15 1/2" w x 7"d £30-50

There is some loss of lacquer and small section of timber missing to the top left hand edge

346 A lady's crocodile handbag £50-75

347 A 1920's Lissen radio contained in a pine box complete with wiring diagram £30-50

348 A Coalbrookdale style tree of life garden bench 33"h x 60 1/2"l x 22"d £220-260

This bench is in good condition, free from woodworm and very sturdy.

349 A Golden Melody standard gramophone contained in a rectangular walnut case with crossbanded top, raised
on cabriole supports 34"h x 33"w x 20"d £30-50

There are 1 or 2 very minor dents to the top and 1 of the tore handles is missing to the front

350 An Aztec style carved marble chess set and board £20-40

There are some light chips to the chess pieces

351 A Burmese carved hardwood box with hinged lid 3" x 10" x 7" and 1 other 2" x 6" x 4" £20-40

352 An Indian embossed Benares brass vase of square form 7" (slight hole) £18-28

353 A circular copper jelly/ice cream mould 3", some dents £30-50

354 From the first generation of mobile phones, a late 1980's Motorola 4500X mobile phone, branded British
Telecom £50-75

355 A stock book of used GB stamps and 2 small albums etc £20-30

356 An RAF Type C flying helmet size 1-6 1/2" - 6 3/4" together with a pair of Stadium goggles £60-80

357 A TMC breast/chest microphone and a pair of Sterling headphones £30-50

358 A 1966  Jules Rimet World Championship official football souvenir programme and a small collection of other
sporting programmes for Rugby, football etc, £20-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas, monogrammed, portrait study of a young Continental man looking out to
sea, 19 1/2" x 15 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

There are several holes to the canvas

402 A 19th Century oil painting on board, unsigned, study of Florence Nightingale? 19 1/2" x 16 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

This has been extensively restored

403 19th Century Continental oil on canvas, unsigned, study of a young man in profile 11" x 11 1/2" £50-75

This picture has 2 repairs to the canvas

404 An Edwardian watercolour, monogrammed, study of a country cottage, 6" x 9" £30-50

405 Sandri, oil on canvas, signed, still life study a vase of roses 15" x 19" £40-60

406 H Cole 1900, watercolour, fishing boats off a harbour arm, signed and dated 4 1/2" x 10 1/2" £50-75

407 A 19th Century oil on panel, unsigned, study of a Scottish landscape 10" x 15" £50-80

408 F Stuart, oil on board, study of an Arab gentleman, signed 12 1/2" x 11" £60-90

409  Marks, oil on canvas, study of a lady lighting a lantern 19" x 13" £50-100

  There is a scratch across the centre of the painting and it has been re-lined

410 T Leffi Paris '81, watercolour, signed and dated, study of a gentleman in an interior scene 10" x 7" £40-60

411 An Edwardian oil on panel, unsigned, Norfolk scene with barges, 9 1/2" x 13 1/2" £40-60

412 P D '87, watercolour, stylish study of a vase of flowers 28" x 20 1/2" £40-60

413 Herman Ten Kate (1822-1891), chromolithograph, a Dutch Inn interior scene with revelling figures 23" x 34
1/2" £30-50

414 Sutton Palmer, prints, "A "Woodland Mirror" and "Spring Time in the Woods/Morning" 24" x 17" £50-75

415 Robert Taylor, a coloured print, Lancaster, signed in pencil by Leonard Cheshire 16" x 19 1/2" £30-60

416 Alan M Hunt 1992, a coloured print, signed and numbered in pencil 322/950, study of a Golden Eagle 15" x 21"
£30-60

417 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, an extensive Scottish lake scene with figures in a boat and distant
mountains 19 1/2" x 29 1/2" £100-200

   This painting has been cleaned and re-lined

418 J Awoki, watercolour, signed, study of Mount Fuji 12" x 19 1/2" £40-60

419 K Moat, watercolour, signed, study of Mount Fuji 12 1/2" x 19 1/2" £40-60
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420 David Shepherd, a coloured print "Hot-Potami" signed and numbered in pencil 111/850 7" x 17 1/2" £30-60

421 20th Century watercolours, a pair, studies of horses, unsigned 6 1/2" x 8" £50-75

422 W H Hopkins, oil on canvas, signed, a study of a barn with a man feeding horses and chicken 18" x 19" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

There is a very small area of paint loss to the top right hand corner and a scratch to the middle of the top of the
painting

423 Marion Pritchard, oil on canvas, still life study of roses 12" x 14" £70-100

424 Angela Bailie 1981, a coloured print "From Westminster Bridge" 7/7, signed in pencil 11" x 16" £40-60

425 Handrop, silhouette miniature of Edward VII, signed 13" x 6" £30-50

426  F L M, watercolour, Fittleworth Common, monogrammed 9" x 6" £30-50

427 Allen, oil paintings on canvas, a pair, studies of Cornish coastal scenes with seagulls and distant boats 12" x
20 1/2" £100-150

  Both pictures have been cleaned and re-lined

428 David Wilkie, engraving, "The Rent Day" coloured study 17" x 24" £50-75

429 Prints on glass in reproduction maple walnut frames, study of a drummer boy 16" x 11" and 3 hunting scenes
15" x 21" £30-50

430 Angela Bailie 1980, a coloured print "From the Festival Hall" 2/8, signed in pencil 11" x 16" £40-60

431 An 18th Centur,y oil, on copper panel, miniature portrait of a gentleman wearing a blue coat 5 1/2" x 4 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

432 An 18th Century watercolour, oval portrait miniature of a gentleman in profile 3 1/4" x 2 1/4", a pair of 20th
Century oval watercolour portrait miniatures of ladies in ebonised frames 3 1/4" x 2 1/4", and 2 miniature
printed portraits of ladies in gilt frames £40-60

433 Five 19th Century oval watercolour miniature studies on ivory of ladies in fancy gilt metal frames 3" x 2 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

434 19th Century watercolour, oval portrait miniature of a gentleman wearing a red waistcoat and blue jacket with a
gilt glass interior and oval Moroccan leather case 2 3/4" x 2 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

435 A 19th Century oval watercolour miniature of a gentleman wearing a blue frock coat in a red Moroccan leather
case 3" x 2 1/2" £50-75

436 Poster, political study Chairman Mao, 20" x 30" £40-60

437 William Edward Webb, oil on canvas, signed, a river at Kings Lynn Norfolk, inscribed on verso, 15 1/2" x 23
1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

438 David Roberts RA, prints, a set of 3 - ruins. temple on the Island of Biggeh/Nubia and Christian and
Mahomedan Chapels on the summit of Sinai 8" x 13 1/2" and ditto Fortress of Ibrim/Nubia 10 1/2" x 15"
£80-120

Page 19/44



Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

476 A novelty silver inkwell in the form of a bell, Birmingham 1930 3" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

477 A Georgian silver ladle Edinburgh, a Continental pierced spoon, 46 grams £30-60

The date letter on the sifter spoon is rubbed

478 A silver spectacles case Birmingham 1919 4" £30-60

479 A Victorian silver cigarette case with chased monogram Birmingham 1894, 5" £40-80

480 A silver capstan inkwell Chester 1916 3" £30-40

481 A rectangular silver photograph frame  4 1/2" x 3 1/2" together with a plated Albert and the interior of a pair
cased pocket watch £30-40

482 A silver handled butter knife, 2 shoe horns and a candle holder £20-40

483 An Art Deco silver engine turned sloped top cigarette box with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1926 5
1/2" £40-80

484 A Victorian repousse silver whistle rattle £50-75

There are 2 bells missing from this item and the hall marks are rubbed

485 A set of 6 George III bright cut teaspoons, London 1805, 72 grams £30-60

486 6 enamelled silver 1937 Coronation teaspoons, Birmingham 1936 100 grams £30-50

487 A Continental silver gem set serving spoon with fancy gem set handle in a fitted case, 180 grams £40-60

488 An Edwardian repousse silver ink stand with scroll decoration and scroll feet London 1901 6 1/2", 75 grams, a
cut glass and silver mounted inkwell £30-50

The inkwell is lacking its lid and there are some small chips around the neck. The lot is otherwise in good
condition.

489 A Victorian cut glass silver mounted scent bottle with floral lid 4 1/2", 2 repousse button hooks £30-50

490 A George III silver hot water jug with spiral finial and leather clad handle, bearing an armorial, London 1764,
maker Thomas Whipham and Charles Wright, 11", 586 grams gross Â£260-360 ( photo centre pages )
£260-320

This jug has 1 small  and one finger print sized dent to the bulbous base but is otherwise in good condition.

491 A Continental silver engine turned compact with scroll decoration 3" £30-50

492 A pair of gentleman's silver engine turned hair brushes, Birmingham 1929 £20-30

493 An Edwardian silver miniature 2 handled trophy 2" Sheffield 1903, a pair of similar miniature trophy cups 2"
Birmingham 1912, 92 grams £30-50

494 A Chinese white metal teapot chased with dragons and scrolls 9", 350 grams £50-80
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495 An Edwardian silver plated sugar scuttle with chased decoration and a silver and mother of pearl piquet hand
mirror £20-30

496 A Persian white metal vessel on stand, 116 grams £30-50

498 A silver engine turned Goliath watch holder engraved Ruth containing a plated watch Birmingham 1925 5"
£130-160

499 Minor scrap silver including 2 hand mirrors, a bracelet etc £20-30

500 A George II silver seal end spoon, the handle in the form of a robed gentleman holding a book, the seal in the
form of a bird with outstretched wings, rubbed date letter London 1739 ?, 9" £130-160

501 A silver and guilloche enamel hairbrush, cased with a comb, Birmingham 1928 £16-26

502 A set of 6 German 800 fancy teaspoons and 4 ditto coffee spoons with floral handles 117 grams £30-50

503 A Persian white metal chased amulet/holder decorated with scrolling flowers 4" £16-26

504 An Edwardian silver napkin ring Birmingham 1910 and 3 others, 54 grams £28-38

505 A silver mounted leather jewellery box with repousse panel £20-30

506 14 silver and Sterling silver thimbles £20-30

507 15 silver and Sterling silver thimbles £20-30

508 A rectangular silver photograph frame London 1989 5" x 4", boxed £20-30

509 A Persian silver rounded square bowl with floral decoration 3 1/2", 192 grams £40-60

510 A Victorian repousse silver photograph frame decorated with vacant cartouche, cavorting angels, birds, flowers
and hare, London 1899 9" x 7" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

511 An Edwardian repousse silver photograph frame decorated with Reynolds angels and flowers London 1902 9"
x 7" £50-100

512 A Victorian silver fork Dublin 1895, minor flatware including napkin rings etc, weighable silver 100 grams
£40-60

513 A pair of rectangular silver plated entree sets with gadrooned decoration 11" £40-50

514 A set of 8 silver dinner forks with chased armorials, 3 ditto dessert forks, London 1926, 175 grams £100-150

515 A Victorian gentleman's silver 3 piece breakfast tea set with ebony mounts Chester 1897, gross 582 grams (
photo centre pages ) £120-160

516 A set of 3 modern silver coasters with inset bases, Sheffield 1977 5" ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

517 A silver plated 3 piece tea set, 2 plated hotwater jugs £20-30

518 A glass scent bottle with silver mounted cover 5", a ditto with guilloche enamelled top £20-30

The first item has a loose lid and no stopper, the second item has a damaged lid and broken enamel

519 An Edwardian novelty ashtray in the form of a silver plated mounted horses hoof £30-50
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520 An Edwardian silver plated mounted oak 2 bottle tantalus £40-50

The decanters are replacements

521 A silver plated mounted decanter in the form of a bird 11" £30-40

522 A pair of plated 2 handled wine coolers with ring handles 9" £75-100

523 A plated oval 2 handled champagne cooler on lion head and claw feet 22" £120-150

524 A plated telescopic table lamp on a stepped base £80-100

525 A pair of plated mounted hardstone table lamps in the form of a Corinthian columns 20" £220-280

526 A large quantity of modern silver plated cutlery £30-50

527 A silver plated pin cushion in the form of a shoe, 3 silver plated meat covers and minor plated items £40-60

528 A silver plated 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts, a plated tray and other minor plated items £30-50

529 A rectangular silver plated cigarette box and minor plated items £20-30

530 An Edwardian silver plated breakfast dish and 3 other items £30-50

531 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor plated items £20-30

532 A part set of Victorian silver teaspoons comprising 5 spoons, pair of nips and sugar spoons with apostle
handles and scallop bowls, Birmingham 1900 and minor plated cutlery £20-30

533 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor plated items £20-30

534 A Victorian walnut toilet box with plated mounted jars and mother of pearl sewing implements £80-120

535 A silver plated 2 handled rounded rectangular tray with gadrooned rim 30" £20-40

536 A cast silver wedding/wager cup of typical form with standing lady supporting a swinging cup with acanthus
leaf decoration and gilt interiors Birmingham 1976 Maker Barrowclift Silvercraft 8", 376 grams £260-320

537 A Victorian leather bound toilet/jewellery box with silver plated mounted jars and compartments £40-60

The box has some heavy scuffing/wear. The central rectangular jar at the front has a chipped rim,  one of the
jars at the back has a smashed rim and the other has a mis-shaped lid. One of the circular jars at the back is
missing with only the lid remaining. Most of the lids have wear to the silver plate and minor dents.

538 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet with padlock 12 grams £60-80

539 A pair of 18ct white gold ear studs, each approx. 0.4ct £1000-1300

540 An Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst 2 colour gold pearl set pendant £50-75

541 A 19th Century in memorium gilt and enamelled hair backed pendant £40-60

542 A silver flat link bracelet 48 grams £30-50

543 An Edwardian yellow gold red guilloche enamelled and diamond set bar brooch £80-120
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544 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring size O ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

545 An 18ct white gold 7 stone diamond half eternity ring, size S 1/2 £150-200

546 A silver Albert and sports fob 72 grams £30-50

547 2 silver charm bracelets £30-50

548 An Edwardian 9ct gold necklace supporting a turquoise and seed pearl pendant £80-120

549 A 9ct gem set heart shaped ring, size O 1/2 £30-50

550 A 14ct white gold aquamarine and diamond dress ring, the centre stone approx. 15ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. .4ct, size D £700-800

551 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size L 1/2 £70-80

552 A Continental repousse silver 5 plaque bracelet decorated with revelling scenes and animals £30-50

553 A silver gilt cabochon cut sapphire set ring, size O £80-120

554 A string of imitation pearls with a 9ct gold clasp £20-40

555 A 14ct white gold oval tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 4.2ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 0.6ct, size L 1/2 £800-1000

556 A 9ct basket weave ring, size O, 6 grams £40-60

557 A 14ct white gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone 5.8ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds 1.1ct, size O £700-800

558 A silver gem set ring with cushion cut Madeira citrine in a gold mount, size O £80-120

559 A Swarovski amethyst coloured gilt brooch, boxed £18-28

560 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring size O £100-150

561 A silver gem set ring set a green sapphire ring in a 9ct gold mount, size O £80-120

562 A 14ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size N £40-60

563 A yellow gold opal and diamond open brooch ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

564 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size S 1/2 £80-120

565 A 9ct yellow gold garnet set ring size O £30-50

566 3 9ct gold gem set rings, size Q £30-50

567 A 9ct yellow gold necklace, 2 ditto bracelets and a 10ct gem set ditto, gross 14 grams £80-120

568 A white gold? 8 plaque carved jade necklace ( photo centre pages ) £150-200
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569 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx 0.34 and 0.43ct £1000-1200

570 A 14ct white gold ruby and diamond ring the oval centre stone 1.26ct surrounded by brilliant and baguette cut
diamonds 0.9ct size 0 £800-900

571 A pair of pearl earrings a bi-metallic brooch and minor costume jewellery £16-26

572 4 minor gold pendants and chains £50-100

573 3 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, 2 size Q, 1 size S, 2 18ct gem set ditto size R 1/2 and O £50-80

574 An 18ct white gold necklace hung a 3 stone diamond and large cultured pearl pendant £400-500

575 A yellow gold bug brooch in the form of a butterfly set with opals, sapphires, emeralds and diamonds ( photo
centre pages ) £300-400

576 A white gold oval yellow sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 4.5ct surrounded by 14 brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1.4ct, size O £1650-2000

577 An 18ct white gold 9 stone daisy ring, approx. 1.6ct, size N ( photo centre pages ) £1250-1450

578 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond Art Deco style ring, size N 1/2 £360-420

579 An 18ct yellow gold 9 stone diamond daisy ring, size M 1/2 £560-640

580 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond Art Deco style ring, the cushion cut tanzanite approx. 7.5ct flanked
by 2 tiers of brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.5ct, size R £2500-3000

581 A white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the oval centre stone approx. 0.65ct surrounded by 10 brilliant
cut diamonds with baguette shoulders, approx. 0.75ct, size N 1/2 £860-960

582 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style ring with 3 princess cut rubies flanked by 6 brilliant cut
diamonds size P £460-560

583 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style up ringer ring 0.80ct, size N 1/2 £720-820

584 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring the centre stone 1.65ct surrounded by 10 brilliant
cut diamonds and 2 baguette cut ditto approx. 0.75ct, size P £800-900

585 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style ruby and diamond ring, the centre baguette cut stone flanked by 10 brilliant
cut diamonds and 4 baguette cut diamonds, size L 1/2 £760-860

586 A gentleman's 1950's Omega automatic Seamaster De Ville steel cased wristwatch on an adjustable steel
bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

587 A gold plated fob watch the dial marked A.W.W.Co £30-50

The dial is cracked

588 A lady's gilt cased Sekonda wristwatch and 2 others £12-22

589 An 18ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial and minor jewellery £60-80

590 A gentleman's gilt cased A.W.W.Co pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £20-40

591 A gentleman's gilt cased Realm wristwatch on a leather strap £16-26

592 A 1950's gentleman's Longines steel cased wristwatch on a leather strap £100-120

The glass is cracked
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593 A gentleman's gilt cased Bulova wristwatch on a leather strap £40-60

594 A gentleman's gilt cased Rotary quartz calendar wristwatch boxed, ditto champagne dial and a steel cased
Swiss Emperor Rotomatic calendar wristwatch with steel bracelet £50-80

The last item is lacking its winder

595 A gentleman's gilt cased Limit pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

The dial is cracked

596 A gentleman's black dial Oris pocket watch and minor watches £16-26

597 A gentleman's steel cased Cyma Tri-plex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and 3 other watches £20-40

598 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Onsa wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 6 grams £30-50

599 A gentleman's steel cased Seiko wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £20-30

600 A gentleman's gilt cased Seiko automatic wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £20-40

601 A gentleman's gilt cased hunter pocket watch, dial inscribed Elgin with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

602 A gentleman's steel cased Raymond Weil wristwatch with rectangular dial and steel bracelet, boxed and with
paper work and extra link £180-220

603 A gentleman's Art Deco chromium cased Bentina style pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

604 A gentleman's steel cased Omega wristwatch on a leather strap £150-200

This watch has some scratches to the back of the case but is otherwise in good condition. The watch is
currently in working condition.

605 A gentleman's steel cased 1970's style Arnette digital wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £40-60

606 A gentleman's gilt cased Kienzle calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £20-40

607 A gentleman's silver cased key wind chronograph pocket watch, a ditto with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

Both dials are cracked and chipped

608 A gentleman's gilt cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock by Smiths, a chromium ditto Services Army
£30-50

609 A gentleman's silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

The hoop is detached

610 A quantity of mainly 1970's steel cased gentleman's wristwatches £40-60

611 A gentleman's 1970's steel cased Seiko automatic calendar wristwatch and  2 others £30-50

612 A gentleman's gilt cased Mu Du automatic wristwatch and 3 others £40-60

613 A lady's yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial, minor jewellery £20-40

614 A 9ct yellow gold cultured pearl ring, size L and a cased imitation pearl necklace £28-38

615 2 pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings and minor costume jewellery contained in a wooden box £20-30
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616 A 20th Century Korean silver and enamelled waisted baluster vase decorated with a bird amongst flowers 8" (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

617 A pair of 20th Century Korean silver and enamelled goblets decorated with grapes and vines 4 1/2", boxed
£50-100

618 A pair of Georgian Scottish provincial silver toddy ladles, Edinburgh, circa 1800, maker John Zeigler 6 1/2", 44
grams ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

619 A pair of George IV Scottish provincial silver toddy ladles, circa 1830, maker Alexander Cameron, 6 1/2", 64
grams £50-80

620 A set of 6 silver and mother of pearl fish eaters with silver blades, London 1925 £50-80

621 A pair of silver plated figures of grouse 6" and 2 tourist daggers £20-30

622 A Tiffany & Co sterling silver punch bowl with extensive presentation inscription, 30 ozs, 10" ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

623 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with seal ends, Birmingham 1955, cased, 66 grams £30-50

624 A pair of 3 light silver plated candelabra and minor plated items £40-60

625 A Victorian repousse silver plated claret jug with stylised flowers and vacant cartouches 14" £80-120

The finial is bent

626 An American silver plated bulbous cocktail pitcher with scroll handle 15" £40-60

627 A gentleman's good 14ct white gold diamond ring, the brilliant cut stone approx. 1.25ct, colour F/G, clarity VS1,
size W 1/2 £1500-1800

628 4 9ct gold gem set rings, 2 x size O, 1 N and 1 P £100-150

629 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 10 grams £40-80

630 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond daisy ring, size O £90-120

631 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone graduated diamond ring, size O £90-120

632 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby ring, size M 1/2 £100-150

633 A 14ct yellow gold bracelet and minor gold jewellery, 12 grams £80-120

634 A stylish 18ct yellow gold aquamarine dress ring, rize R £50-70

635 Minor costume jewellery £20-30

636 A lady's gilt cased Seiko quartz wristwatch and 2 others £30-40

637 A pair of gilt pince nez with mother of pearl handle £30-50

638 A lady's gold plated Cartier cigarette lighter with brushed decoration £100-150

There are minor dents to this lot

639 An S T Dupont silver plated diamond head table top lighter, stamped B4107 5 1/2" x 1 3/4" x 1/2" £80-120
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640 A gentleman's gold plated Dunhill cigarette lighter with bark finish £50-100

641 A lady's silver and blue guilloche enamel cigarette case, Birmingham 1952 £50-75

642 A 9ct yellow gold bright cut S Mordan Everpoint propelling pencil £50-60

643 A 9ct yellow gold S Mordan Everpoint propelling pencil £50-60

644 A gilt cased bowls measure brooch £20-30

645 2 silver propelling pencils £30-50

646 A George III shilling 1817, a George III sixpence 1787 (drilled) and 1 other coin £40-60

647 A Queen Anne Guinea 1773 ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

There is a hoop attached to this coin

648 A spade guinea 1798 £150-180

There is a hoop attached to this coin

649 A 20 franc 1864, a 5 franc 1862 £80-120

The first item is drilled and the second has an attached hoop

650 A gentleman's stylish 18ct yellow gold rectangular Zenith black dial wrist watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, on a
ditto hollow open bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

651 A 1956 Melbourne Olympic Games souvenir badge and 2 others £20-40

652 Tetricus II and 10 other Roman coins £30-50

653 British War Medal and Mercantile Marine to James J Watkins £30-60

654 Nine 1 dollar silver coins 1881-1921 £60-100

655 16 Victorian crowns £120-150

656 A Pakistan Independence medal to 23531854 FRN Allah Jawaya 13F.F.RIF. and 2 buttons £20-30

657 A World War I death plaque to Edward Green, framed £40-60

658 Minor crowns and coins including Coronation school medals etc £20-40

659 A Komai ware cigarette case and lighter boxed £28-38

660 A green Conway Stewart 106 fountain pen boxed, a blue Parker Slinfold fountain pen boxed, a green Parker
Frontier, 1 black, 1 blue and 1 red Parker 45 £30-50

661 A red and black marbled Burnham C fountain pen, a pink and blue marbled Osmiroid 65 fountain pen and a
quantity of miscellaneous fountain pens, pens and propelling pencils £30-50

662 A Halcyon Days enamelled patch box decorated with Christopher Robin and Winnie the Pooh, boxed and a
silver mounted cigarette box £30-50

663 Coins, minor European in a pine 4 drawer miniature chest £20-30
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664 A carved turned and stained ivory chess set, the King 4" £50-75

1 red pawn is broken and part missing, 1 white Bishop is broken

665 A quantity of silver plated cutlery for 6 in an oak trolley with drawer leaf top £50-80

666 A Victorian repousse silver mounted ebonised walking cane, London 1887, a faux bamboo ditto with a plated
knob £30-50

667 Hester Bateman, a George III hexagonal silver teapot with simple beaded decoration London 1828, 630 grams
£400-500

This teapot has no handle

668 A Continental repousse and chased silver wedding/wager cup in the form of a standing gentleman, import
marks, Chester 1901, 610 grams, 11 1/2" £1200-1500

669 An 18th Century Continental silver gilt table salt in the form of 3 upturned shells, the handle in the form of a
standing gentleman, raised on ball feet 3 1/2", 86 grams £400-500

670 A George III fiddle pattern silver ladle London 1814, 186 grams £120-160

671 A George III silver card tray with pie crust rim and chased decoration enclosing an armorial 6 1/2" £180-220

The date letter is rubbed

672 An octagonal silver sugar shaker of Queen Anne style, London 1971, 164 grams 7" £100-150

673 A carving fork and knife with sterling silver handles £26-36

674 A George III silver dessert spoon with scroll back, 50 grams £40-60

The marks are rubbed

675 A 19th Century Continental silver Turkish palm box decorated with birds amongst flowers and scrolls 3 1/4" x 2
3/4", 64 grams £200-250

676 A Victorian silver mounted ivory page turner with fluted handle, Birmingham 1890, 19 1/2" £180-220

677 2 Victorian silver mustard spoons, London 1846 and 1864, 36 grams £30-50

678 A set of 6 Art Deco silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1934/36, 90 grams £36-46

679 A white gold ruby and diamond up finger, bark finish ring, the centre with elliptical cut ruby and 3 brilliant cut
diamonds, size O £150-200

680 An 18ct yellow gold oval citrine and diamond cluster ring, the centre oval citrine surrounded by 12 brilliant cut
diamonds, size P 1/2 £200-250

681 A pair of 18ct white gold ruby and diamond half hoop earrings each with 2 rubies and 3 diamonds £100-150

682 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond cocktail ring comprising 3 rows of stones with 20 diamonds and 5 rubies,
size Q £240-280

683 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut aquamarine single stone ring, size Q £150-200

684 A Victorian yellow gold ruby and diamond bar brooch comprising 6 brilliant cut diamonds and 9 princess cut
rubies £240-280

685 An 18ct yellow gold Victorian style ruby and blue guilloche enamelled open ribbon brooch, 8 grams £120-160

686 An 18ct yellow gold 2 stone brilliant cut diamond ring, each approx. 0.20ct, size O £120-140
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687 A pair of yellow gold gem set diamond shaped earrings £50-75

688 A pair of 18ct white gold gem set half hoop earrings £80-100

689 An 18ct white gold gem set bark finish ring, size P, 12 grams £150-200

690 A good platinum single stone brilliant cut diamond ring, approx. 1.5ct, colour F/G, clarity VVS2, size Q ( photo
centre pages ) £1500-1800

691 A 1970's Block table cigarette lighter and 3 others £20-30

692 A 14ct white and yellow gold art deco style diamond ring with 3 centre stones enclosed by 17 diamonds size 0
1/2 £500-700

693 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring the centre stone surrounded by 16 brilliant cut
diamonds 0.8ct size 0 1/2 £800-900

694 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring the cushion cut centre stone 6.75ct surrounded by princess and
brilliant cut diamonds 1.3ct size R 1/2 £2500-3000

695 A 14ct white gold emerald and diamond ring the rectangular cut centre stone 6.6ct surrounded by 22 brilliant
cut diamonds 2.1ct size R £2000-2500

696 A pair of 14ct yellow and white gold brilliant and baguette cut diamond ear clips £1800-2200
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

777 T Milner, Wigan, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14" painted square dial with subsidiary
seconds and calendar dials, the crossbanded mahogany case with shaped door, on ogee bracket feet ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

778 A 19th Century French striking vineyard clock, the 9" circular painted dial  with Roman numerals contained in a
wooden case with mother of pearl inlay ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

779 A G B Vismara of Bury St Edmunds,  a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer/thermometer with silvered dial
contained in an inlaid mahogany case ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

780 An Art Deco French 8 day chiming wall clock with octagonal silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
walnut and cut mirrored glass case, the dial marked Variable Westminster £30-50

There is signs of old but treated worm and the veneers are gently lifting

781 A 1930's longcase clock, striking on gong, with 11" gilt dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an arched oak
case and raised on bun feet 77"h £80-120

782 Brooks and Bentley, a striking battery operated skeleton clock contained in a 4 glass case £20-40

783 A French Art Deco spelter and 4 colour marble 3 piece clock garniture, the striking mantel clock with diamond
shaped enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a marble case supported by 2 figures of sea lions
with balls and having 2 fan shaped side urns £80-120

There are slight chips to base of clock

784 A 1930's chiming wall clock with 7" dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

785 Woppenheim, a French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock, the 4" enamelled dial with Roman numerals
(chip to base) contained in an arch shaped walnut case with pierced grilled panels to the sides £70-100

There is slight scratching to the top

786 Matthew Norman, a 20th Century French carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case £50-75

The glass to the front is chipped

787 An Art Nouvea longcase clock,  striking on gong, with 9 1/2" silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
carved oak case, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 74" £80-120

788 Enfield, a 1930's chiming wall clock with 7" silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case
enclosed by a sunburst shaped door £30-50

789 A 1930's Art Deco longcase clock,  striking on gong, with 10" circular silvered dial with Arabic numerals,
contained in an oak arch shaped case raised on bun feet 73"h £80-120

There is are two 4" sections of beading missing to the base

790 A 19th Century French striking vineyard clock, the 9" porcelain dial with gilt and porcelain panelled Roman
numerals, contained in an hexagonal case, inlaid brass and polished hardstones 20" ( photo centre pages )
£60-84

791 A 1930's striking wall clock with 7" circular dial, Arabic numerals, contained in an oak case enclosed by a
bevelled glazed panelled door £30-50

The case has some damage to the cornice

792 J Ruickbie of Innerleithen, an 18th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry
indicator, mirror and spirit level, contained in a mahogany wheel case £30-60

The ivory indicator button to the centre is damaged
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793 Girod, an Art Deco 8 day longcase clock,  striking on gong, with 11" octagonal silvered dial, Roman numerals,
contained in a mahogany case with bevelled plate glazed panelled door 78"h £80-120

There is a slight dent at 2 o'clock to the dial

794 An Art Deco 8 day chiming wall clock with 10" octagonal dial marked E Bagourd, contained in a walnut and
glass case £20-40

There is signs of old but treated worm

795 An Edwardian chiming wall clock with 8" brass and silvered dial, Arabic numerals, contained in an oak and
bevelled glass case £60-90

796 A 19th Century French striking comtoise longcase clock with 8" enamelled dial, striking on bell, contained in a
carved oak case 92" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

797 A French Art Deco spelter and 4 colour marble clock garniture, the striking mantel clock with square silvered
dial contained in a 4 glass case supported by a spelter figure of a seated lady with fan, having 2 arch shaped
side vases ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The side pieces have a drilled hole to the base

798 Girod, a French Art Deco 8 day chiming wall clock with 8 1/2" silvered dial contained in a walnut and glazed
case £30-50

There is a small section of veneer missing to the case

799 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
veined marble case surmounted by a spelter figure of a lady depicting The Arts and with gilt metal mounts
£220-280

This lot has no pendulum

800 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with Arabic numerals contained in a black marble architectural
case £30-50
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Rugs and Carpets

810 A contemporary Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 14 diamonds to the centre 104" x 24" £50-75

811 A Persian black and brown ground rug with panel decoration, some wear, 54" x 34" £40-60

812 A contemporary Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 4 octagons to the centre 99" x 24" £50-75

813 A contemporary brightly coloured Kilim rug having 3 diamonds to the centre 71" x 28" £30-50

814 A contemporary Gazak blue and red ground rug with diamond decoration 48" x 44" £50-75

815 A contemporary Kilim tan ground runner with 8 octagons the centre 85" x 23" £40-60

816 A circular white ground and floral patterned Indo Persian rug 60" diam. (edge bound) £65-85

817 A contemporary Belgian cotton red and gold ground Heriz style rug 76" x 55 1/2" £75-95

818 A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 63" x 36 1/2" £20-30

There is some light staining

819 A white ground Persian silk runner, the centre decorated a vase of flowers within a mihrab 42" x 15 1/2"
£30-50

820 An oval blue ground Chinese hearth rug with sculptured bamboo leaf decoration 57" x 27 1/2" £20-30

821 A Persian white and blue floral patterned Asfahar rug 80" x 61" £100-150

822 A red ground Afghan rug with stylised hook gulls to the centre within multi row border 56" x 36" £20-30

823 A contemporary Belgian cotton red and white ground Ziegler style rug 88" x 64" £90-120

824 A Bokhara carpet with central medallion having panels to the sides 75" x 46" £40-60

825 A Caucasian style runner with 7 diamonds to the centre 109" x 34" £40-60

826 A red ground Persian carpet with central medallion within multi-row borders 115" x 75 1/2" £50-80

827 A fine Persian blue and white ground Nain carpet 136" x 94" £200-250

828 A large Antique Ziegler Mahal floral patterned carpet 162" x 123", in wear £240-280

829 A tan ground Bokhara rug with 24 octagons to the centre 60" x 39" £30-50

830 A Kilim runner with 6 stylised urns to the centre 83" x 27 1/2" £30-50

831 A blue and pink ground Persian rug with medallions to the centre within multi-row borders 45" x 28" £30-50

832 A sand ground Bokhara rug with all-over geometric design within multi-row borders 75" x 49 1/2" £30-50

833 A pink and white ground Persian rug with lozenge shaped diamond to the centre within multi-row borders 62" x
37" £30-50
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834 A contemporary Keshan style white ground Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 109 x 78 1/2" £90-120

835 A contemporary blue ground Belgian cotton Keshan style rug with central medallion 89" x 64" £80-120

836 A contemporary Belgian cotton Heriz cream ground rug 75 1/2" x 55 1/2" £70-90

837 A Persian Qashqai rug with brown and blue ground with 3 diamonds to the centre, in wear, 119" x 85"
£240-280

838 A Luri  blue and white ground carpet with numerous medallions to the centre 143" x 63" £300-400

839 A Persian Malayer red and blue ground runner with all-over geometric designs 201" x 38" £140-180

840 A Persian Nahavand  blue and tan ground rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre within multi-row
borders 79" x 52" £140-180

841 A Persian Tabriz red and green ground carpet with central medallion, in wear,  118" x 83" £300-400

842 A Kirman red and blue carpet with central medallion 141" x 105", in wear £140-180

843 A Bakhtiar  blue and red ground rug, in wear. 120" x 79" £180-220

844 A Malayer red and blue ground runner with diamond medallion to the centre 159" x 41" £160-200

845 A Persian Heriz blue and white ground carpet, some moth and wear 166" x 132" £220-320

846 A Tabriz white and pink ground carpet, some staining,  119" x 85" £80-120

847 A Persian Tfrersher red and blue ground rug with central medallion 78" x 51" £130-180

848 A Bakhtiari  red and blue ground rug, in wear 78" x 44" £80-120

849 A Persian Malayer blue and red ground rug with central medallion 80" x 59" £120-160

850 A Persian Qashqai brown and blue ground rug, in wear 73" x 57" £120-160
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

851 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 38 1/2"h x
44"w x 24"d £150-200

A section of timber has been let in to the first long drawer by the escutcheon

852 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on
turned and reeded supports, 2 marked Gillow £440-540

853 A Victorian figured walnut D shaped trinket box, the lid inset a metal panel and with plush interior 6"h x 12"w x
9"d £30-50

There is bruising to the top

854 An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet having a raised back with fluted decoration, enclosed by a glazed
panelled door with swag decoration to the top, raised on ogee bracket feet 38"h x 18 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d
£100-150

855 A 1930's Art Deco walnut 4 tier waterfall bookcase, the base enclosed by panelled doors, raised on cabriole
supports 48"h x 23 1/2"w x 12"d £80-120

856 A Victorian walnut Pier cabinet with oval porcelain floral panel and gilt metal mounts, inlaid throughout, raised
on a platform base 39"h x 30"w x 12"d £80-120

There is a small blister to the veneer in the centre

857 A 17th/18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction, with iron hinges and lock, the interior fitted a
candle box, 22" 1/2"h x 37"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

858 A Victorian rectangular mahogany library table with green inset writing surface, fitted 2 frieze drawers with
brass ring drop handles, raised on turned supports 29"h x 54 1/2"w x 36"d ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

859 A Georgian style demi-lune card table, raised on square tapered supports 30"h x 36"w x 18"d £50-75

There is a slight bruise to the front right hand edge

860 A pair of French oval shaped Kingwood bedside chests of 3 long drawers with crossbanded tops, raised on
cabriole supports 28"h x 15 1/2"w x 13"d £150-200

There is a slight scratch to the top of 1 of the chests

861 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass loop handle, raised on turned and block
supports with box framed stretcher 27"h x 26"w x 21 1/2"d £90-120

862 A rectangular inlaid Georgian mahogany cellarette/work box with hinged lid, the top inlaid a conch shell and
with satinwood stringing having brass lion mask handles to the side, raised on square tapering supports, brass
caps and castors 25"h x 18"w x 12"d £100-150

A 7" section of stringing is missing to the right hand edge

863 A Georgian mahogany chest with crossbanded top and brushing slide above 4 long graduated drawers, raised
on bracket feet 31 1/2"h x 31"w x 17"d £150-200

The top has ring marks and is slightly warped

864 A child's Victorian mahogany show frame rocking chair upholstered in blue and white striped material
£130-130

865 An 18th Century oak side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on square
supports 25 1/2"h x 28"w x 22"d £200-300

There is a 28" split to the top
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867 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 70"h x 29 1/2"w x 17"d £100-150

One pane of glass is cracked

868 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany bar back bedroom chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
turned supports £20-40

Frames are loose

869 A Victorian turned mahogany wine table with pie crust edge, raised on spiral turned column and tripod support
28"h x 19" diam. £60-90

There are some scratches to the top

870 A rectangular plate Chippendale style mirror contained in a mahogany frame 38" x 16" £50-75

871 An Art Nouveau square pierced mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, having a replacement tile top, 38"h x 9 1/2"
square £30-50

872 A turned and reeded mahogany standard lamp, raised on a circular base £30-50

873 A pair of Birds Eye Maple bedside cabinets enclosed by panelled doors 24"h x 16"w x 12"d £50-75

To one cabinet there is a 3" section of veneer missing to the left hand base

874 A mahogany 4 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer
60"h x 34"w x 14 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

875 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side/writing table fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on turned supports 29"h
x 36"w x 19"d £200-300

876 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany dressing chest with oval plate mirror, the base fitted 2 glove drawers, 2 short
and 2 long drawers, raised on square tapered supports 56"h x 42"w x 19 1/2"d £80-120

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and the line inlay to the back is lifting and missing
in sections and there is an 8" split to the left hand of the glove drawers

877 A circular Chinese carved hardwood occasional table raised on 4 scrolled supports 13 1/2"h x 19" diam.
£60-90

878 An 'Ipswich' Jacobean style oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with cupboard, pigeon holes
and drawers above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet with geometric mouldings 29"h x 30"w x
18"d £80-120

There are ring marks to the top and the brass escutcheon is missing to the fall front

879 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany X framed stool with upholstered seat 22"h x 14 1/2"w £30-50

There is a 3" split to the front and the veneers are lifting

880 A 19th Century pine double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and cupboard enclosed by
panelled door, the base enclosed by a pair of panelled doors with lion mask handles 61"h x 47 1/2"w x 27
1/2"d £50-75

Two 3" sections of moulding are missing to the upper section

881 A Victorian rosewood Canterbury what-not the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 36"h x 22"w
x 16"d £280-380

882 A 19th Century elm stick and bar back Windsor chair with turned stretcher £40-60

There is an old repair to the left hand edge of the bar back, a split to the seat and one stretcher is chewed

883 A 19th Century style inlaid satinwood snap top table, raised on pillar and tripod supports with quarter veneered
top 31"h x 48" diam. £130-160

There is a slight water stain to the top
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884 An oak refectory dining table raised on cup and cover supports with H Framed stretcher 30"h x 72"l x 33 1/2"w
£200-300

There are 14 holes to the top

885 A Victorian figured walnut writing slope, the top and escutcheon set mother of pearl, 6"h x 12"w x 9"d £30-50

886 A Victorian rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany and specimen veneer frame
30"h x 42"w £30-50

Some veneers are missing

887 A set of 8 Edwardian Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with carved ears of corn, raised on square
tapering supports ending in spade feet and with H framed stretchers,  comprising 2 carvers, 6 standard
£180-220

1 of the carver arms is slightly loose and 1 leg is F and R on a standard chair

888 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode fitted a cupboard 30"h x 20"w x 18"d £80-120

There is a split to the front left hand edge and there are water stains to the top and a 13" crack to the top

889 A Victorian inlaid safe cabinet enclosed by a pair of panelled doors and with pink veined marble top 37"h x
26"w x 26"d £100-150

890 A Japanese orange lacquered box with hinged lid, signed to the interior with 3 character mark 6" x 15"w x 11"d
£60-90

There are 3 sections of lacquer missing to the right hand edge and there is a 3" split to the right hand edge of
the front and the retaining arm to the interior of the lid is missing

891 A Victorian circular walnut wine table, raised on a spiral turned column and tripod base 27"h x 16" diam.
£30-50

1 foot is f and r

892 A set of 5 Art Nouveau "Glasgow School" dining chairs, 1 carver and 4 standard, with pierced slat backs and
upholstered drop in seats on square tapering set with H framed £100-150

893 A Jacobean style oak side table fitted 1 long drawer with pear drop handles, raised on spiral turned supports,
the base with box framed stretcher 28""h x 30"w x 19 1/2"d £150-200

895 An oak 3 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase in 3 sections, the lower section minus a glazed door, 44"h x 34"w x
12"d £70-100

The bottom section of this bookcase does not match, has no door and is quite heavily scratched on the shelf.
The top section has some crackling to the veneer and the top 2 sections have some minor scratches but the
bookcase is otherwise in good condition and free from woodworm.

896 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, the top inlaid satinwood stringing with shaped
undertier, raised on cabriole supports 29"h x 30"w x 29 1/2"d £100-150

897 An 18th Century rectangular oak side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on baluster turned columns  with box
framed stretcher 28"h x 38 1/2"w x 22"d £200-300

There is a 38 1/2" split to the top

898 A pair of Philadelphia style mahogany slat back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports £140-180

899 A Victorian mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 27"h x 34" diam. £20-40

There is a 33" split to the top

900 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany hanging corner cabinet with broken pediment, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 45"h x 24 1/2"w x 14"d £70-90
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901 A Victorian oak Wellington chest of 7 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform base 44 1/2"h x
17"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

The right hand handle to the bottom of the drawer is damaged

902 A pair of very similar rectangular carved oak joined stools raised on turned and block supports 17"h x 18"w x
12" £180-220

There is some light scratching to the top of one stool

903 A set of 8 Edwardian Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
cabriole supports £500-700

904 An Art Deco circular marble topped occasional table, raised on 3 oak panels 19 1/2" x 21", the marble is
scratched £30-50

906 A 17th/18th Century style oak pot/side cabinet fitted a panelled with door with iron H framed hinges, raised on
turned and block supports 34"h x 18"w x 13"d £100-150

907 A 19th Century mahogany clerk's slope with 3/4 gallery, the base fitted 3 long drawers with tore handles 36"h x
33"w x 22"d £30-50

There are 2 5 1/2" splits to the top

908 A Liberty's style inlaid mahogany open arm stick and rail back chair with upholstered seat raised on square
tapering supports £20-40

909 A Victorian mahogany writing table with red inset writing surface above 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on
turned fluted supports 28"h x 45"w x 24"d £150-200

The top is scuffed

910 A rectangular Regency mahogany work table fitted a drawer, raised on standard end supports with H framed
stretcher and scrolled feet 29"h x 24"w x 16 1/2"d £400-600

911 A rectangular mahogany box seat piano stool with hinged lid raised on cabriole supports 20"h x 19"w x 15"d
£40-60

912 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, 29 1/2"h x 42"w x 64"l x
87 1/2"l with extra leaf £30-50

914 A Georgian rosewood card table of rectangular form, raised on a turned column and tripod base ending in
brass caps and castors 29 1/2"h x 36"w x 18"d £60-90

Sections of moulding to the edge are missing

915 A Chippendale style rectangular mahogany library table, raised on carved cabriole supports 27"h x 48"w x 33
1/2"d £60-90

916 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style display cabinet on stand, the upper section with broken pediment
and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long
drawers raised on square supports, spade feet with fret decoration 79"h x 47"w x 15" (Made up) £160-190

917 A Victorian circular rosewood dining table, raised on a turned column and triform base with paw feet 28"h x
53"diam. £320-380

918 A Regency mahogany shaped sideboard with raised brass rail to the back, fitted 1 long drawer above a
cupboard enclosed by a tambour shutter flanked by 2 short drawers above 1 short drawer and cupboard 55"h
x 73"w x 29"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

There is a 15" and a 19" split to the top and a small section of timber has been let in to the right hand edge of
the drawer

919 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany slat back open arm chair, raised on cabriole supports £30-40
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920 An Ipswich carved oak drop flap side table fitted a drawer above an undertier, raised on turned supports 27
1/2"h, x 29"w x 48 1/2" when flaps up x 16 1/2"d £100-150

921 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, raised on square supports 45 1/2"h x 20"w x 14"d £80-120

There are small sections of veneer missing to the left hand edge

922 A set of 4 Victorian carved walnut balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, raised on turned supports
£40-60

923 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany drop flap Pembroke work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a turned
tripod base 27"h x 20"w x 30 1/2"w with flaps up x  13"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

924 A Chinese lacquered and mother of pearl finished dressing box with silvered mounts 6"h x 9 1/2"w x 13"d
£50-80

925 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side/occasional table fitted brushing slides and raised on ring turned
supports 29"h x 26"w x 17"w £40-60

There are 3 splits to the top and 2" section of timber missing to the right hand edge

926 A set of 6 and 1 very similar 19th century Hepplewhite style shield back carved dining chairs with over stuffed
seats, raised on square tapered supports £120-160

2 of the chairs have loose frames, the remainder have slightly loose frames

927 A Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in pink material and raised on turned and fluted
supports £70-90

The frame is loose and there is an old repair to the back left hand leg

928 An 18th Century light oak side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square tapering supports 27"h x 30"w x 17
1/2"d £170-200

There are splits to the top

929 A 1930's Art Deco Heals style limed oak chest, with arch shaped plate mirror to the top contained in a swing
frame, fitted 3 long drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base
58"h x 29 1/2"w x 18"d £50-80

The escutcheons are missing from the top drawer and the cupboard

930 A Liberty's style Art Nouveau oak 5 tier bookcase with pierced heart motif back 42"h x 12"w  6"d £40-60

931 A Victorian mahogany rectangular side table fitted a drawer with tore handle, raised on turned supports 30"h x
34"w x 18"d £40-60

There are some light ring marks and ink marks to the top

932 An Art Deco Heals style limed oak tall boy, fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by  panelled
doors, 36"h x 27"w x 17"d £50-75

There are light water marks to the top

933 A 1930's Art Deco oak open range of 3 shelves with pierced three-quarter gallery, raised on out swept
supports 39 1/2"h x 33"w x 8"d £50-75

934 A set of 3 Regency mahogany carved bar back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on ring turned
supports £50-75

935 A rectangular japanese red lacquered trinket box, the lid decorated storks and signed to the bottom left hand
edge 5"h x 12"w x 9"d £60-90

There are 2 chips to the lid and 1 to the base
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936 A George III pine mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers and having later metal carrying handles
to the sides 24"h x 42" x 20" £180-240

There is light bruising to the top

937 A Georgian D end dining table raised on 6 square tapered supports 28"h x 41 1/2" x 42" £50-75

All the legs are f and r

938 A Victorian metal framed nursing chair upholstered in blue buttoned material, raised on turned supports ending
in brass caps and castors £30-50

The front right hand leg has an old repair

939 An oak refectory table with 4 plank top, raised on standard end supports with H framed stretcher 29"h x 75
1/2"l x 30"w £260-320

940 A Victorian oak triangular drop flap table, circular when opened,  the base fitted a drawer, raised on 3 carved
cabriole supports with pierced and shaped undertier 27"h x 24" x 32" diam when open £200-300

There are 2 small sections of timber missing by 1 of the flaps

941 A 19th Century Continental walnut dressing chest, the raised back with triple bevelled plate mirror, the base
with marble top above 1 long flanked by 2 short drawers and 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports with
brass drop handles 76"h x 47"w x 20"d £220-260

942 An oak refectory dining table raised on square supports with box framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x 81"l x 29 1/2"w
£300-500

943 A Victorian carved mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers, the base with undertier, raised on turned supports
30"h x 48"w x 23"d £140-180

944 An Art Nouveau oak double chair back settee, raised on square tapering supports together 2 matching
armchairs ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

945 A Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in mustard coloured buttoned material, raised
on turned supports together with a similar chair £150-200

946 A Victorian style yew Military desk with green inset writing surface above 10 short drawers, fitted 1 long drawer
with brass carrying handles to the sides 29 1/2"h x 48"w x 24"d £440-540

947 An oak oval Art Nouveau occasional table with carved undertier and 2 circular platforms beneath, raised on
turned supports 29"h x 33"w x 18"d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There is a slight scratch to the top

948 A nest of 4 Chinese rectangular interfitting tables the tops and aprons inlaid hardstone figures, 28"h x 18"w x
13"d, 23"h x 15"w x 12"d, 18"h x 12"w x 11"d, 13"h x 9 1/2"w x 9"d £150-200

To the largest table one of the faces of the courtly figures is missing and the bottom section of one of the
figures robes is missing, to the next a fan is damaged to one of the figures, the next down the fan is damaged
to the top and is cracked and the smallest one of the fences is damaged and there are 2 small holes to the top

949 An Edwardian inlaid rosewood shield back nursing chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on square
tapered supports £40-60

950 A 19th Century circular carved Indian occasional table, raised on 3 turned supports 22"h x 21" diam. £30-50

There is a 20" split to the top and the legs and slightly wobbly

951 A Maples & Co octagonal mahogany aesthetic movement library table with inset writing surface fitted 2
drawers, raised on 4 turned and fluted columns with X framed stretcher 29"h x 36"w x 36"d £260-320

There is a slight dent to just above 1 of the drawers
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952 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with slat back and upholstered seat, raised on square
supports with box frame stretcher £120-140

A section of timber has been let into the left hand arm, there is a split to the right hand column and the
stretcher is missing

953 A Regency circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a gilt ball studded frame 23" £50-75

954 A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with shaped cornice the interior fitted
shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 67"h x 36"w
x 15"d £50-100

An escutcheon to the base is missing and there are light scratches

955 A Georgian inlaid rectangular mahogany card table with base fitted a drawer, raised on an X framed stretcher
29"h x 23 1/2"w x 16"d £60-90

There is a warp to the top

956 A Georgian mahogany bar back carver chair with carved mid rail and upholstered seat, raised on turned and
fluted supports £120-150

There is an old repair to the back

957 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on turned supports 28"h x 36"w x 10 1/2" when
closed by 35" when extended £100-150

958 A Queen Anne style triple plate dressing table mirror contained in an arched framed 24" x 30" £30-50

The mirror is showing signs of deterioration to the silvering

959 A 1930's walnut 3 tier folding cake stand 36"h x 10"w together with an Edwardian mahogany framed harp stool
on splayed supports with X framed stretcher £40-60

960 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £150-200

961 An Art Deco circular oak 2 tier occasional table, the top inset a black veined marble panel 21"h x 23" diam.
£60-80

962 A Victorian walnut sideboard of serpentine outline with white veined marble top enclosed by 3 arched mirror
panelled doors 33 1/2"h x 58 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are slight stresses to the marble

963 A Victorian carved walnut secretaire bookcase, the upper section with carved and moulded cornice the interior
fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by bevelled glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above
double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 97"h x 47"w x 22"d £150-200

The cornice has a crude repair to the side and there is scratching to the top

964 George Simpson, a set of 6 19th Century carved rosewood bar back chairs with shaped mid rails and woven
cane seats, on sabre supports, with label marked George Simpson, Cabinet Maker and Undertaker 10
Southside, St Paul's Churchyard, London ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

There are signs of old but treated worm, to one chair a   sabre legs has an old repair and to one chair a
stretcher to the cane seat is damaged

965 A Victorian mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice, fitted hanging space and 6 trays enclosed by a pair of
arched panelled doors 88"h x 61"w x 25 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

2 sections of veneer are missing to the back left hand edge

966 A 19th Century Chinese red lacquered cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34"h x 16"w x 14"d £100-150

967 A 3 seat Chesterfield sofa upholstered in buttoned back brown leather 25"h x 80"w x 37"d £360-460
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968 A plaster Adams style standard lamp surmounted by an urn and raised on a tapering fluted column 58"h
£80-120

969 A pair of 19th Century elm and yew stick and hoop back Windsor chairs with solid seats raised on turned
supports with crinoline stretchers £400-500

1 has an old repair to left hand hoop and both arms

970 A Continental arched bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a walnut frame 62"h x 40"w £120-160

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

971 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in red Dralon, raised on turned supports
34 1/2"h x 72"w x 23"w £240-280

972 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre section fitted an inlaid panel
flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by arched plate mirrored doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers 79"h x
61"w x 22"d £80-120

There are light chips to the top of the cornice

973 A pair of Georgian mahogany slat back carver chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs, upholstered over-
stuffed seats, raised on square tapering supports with H framed stretcher £140-180

There is an old join repair to one on the top left hand edge

974 A square Chinese hardwood box carved and decorated to the sides 16" x 16" x 16" £70-90

There is a 16" split to the top, the hinges are missing, the tongue to the lock is also missing and a 3" section of
timber is missing to the lid

975 An "Ethiopian" Jimma turned stool, raised on 4 outswept supports 12" x 12" £50-75

976 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in orange material £150-200

977 An 18th Century oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice fitted 3 shelves above 4 long drawers,
flanked by 2 long drawers above a double cupboard and with turned column to the sides 83"h x 63"w x 18"d (
photo centre pages ) £700-900

There are ring marks to the top of the dresser and a 21" split to the front

978 A 1930's Georgian style 3 piece settee suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs upholstered in
blue material, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

979 A Victorian rosewood and inlaid brass vanity box with hinged lid 7" x 13" x 9" £30-50

There is a small section of brass inlay missing to the lid, the mirror is missing to the interior and a drawer is
missing to the sides

980 A Queen Anne style rectangular mahogany footstool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports
9 1/2"h x 36"w x 12"d £26-36

981 A pair of 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised
on turned and reeded supports £30-50

The frames are loose

982 An Ercol light elm drop flap dining table, raised on 4 square outswept supports 28"h x 24 1/2"l when closed x
54"l when extended x 29"w £50-100

There is some light scratching and pitting to the top

983 A Chinese hardwood sideboard enclosed by 4 panelled doors raised on a carved base 30"h x 58"w x 17"d
£80-120

There is a 20" split to the left hand door, 2 of the metal handles are missing and the front right hand foot has
an old repair
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984 A pair of 1960's style shaped plywood and chrome stacking chairs £30-50

985 A Regency style Anglo Indian teak bar back open arm chair with pierced back and woven cane seat, raised on
turned and reeded supports £30-50

986 A set of 4 Ercol light elm stick and rail back dining chairs with H framed stretchers, raised on turned supports,
the base marked B.S.J.F. 1960 2056 £50-80

987 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut games/sewing table of oval form, the top inlaid a chessboard, cribbage and
backgammon board, the base raised on turned columns with H framed stretcher 30"h x 28"w x 16 1/2"d £50-75

The top is warped and there are 2 18" splits to the interior and a 7" section of veneer is missing to the back
edge

988 A 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style slat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on
square supports with H framed stretcher £20-30

989 A Victorian walnut hanging medicine cabinet, the upper section fitted 2 shelves above a cupboard enclosed by
bevelled mirrored panelled doors 24"h x 24"w x 6 1/2" £40-60

There are 2 small holes to the back and the silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

990 A Victorian walnut triangular drop flap 2 tier occasional table, raised on carved cabriole supports with undertier
28"h x 20"w x 23"d x 27" x 27" when extended £40-60

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the side of the rule joint

991 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair with upholstered seat and back, the seat of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports (some signs of old but treated worm to the base) £200-300

992 A Victorian pole screen with circular tapestry banner decorated a tree, (the banner at 40"h), raised on pillar
and tripod supports 63"h £30-60

993 A Victorian style mahogany 2 tier side table with three-quarter gallery and carved heart decoration to the side,
the top fitted a drawer 28"h x 20"w x 13"d £40-60

There is an old repair to the back left hand leg

994 A Victorian carved and pierced walnut nursing chair with pierced panel to the back and 2 turned columns to the
side, having a Berlin wool work upholstered seat on turned supports £90-120

The frame is loose and 5 roundels are missing to the columns to the side

995 A Victorian spiral turned mahogany torchere raised on pillar and tripod supports 58"h x 8 1/2" diam. £40-60

There is water staining to the top

996 A Victorian bleached mahogany oval Sutherland table, raised on 4 turned supports 27 1/2"h x 36"w x 5" when
closed x 44" when open £40-60

There is a 2" section of timber missing to the rule joint, water staining to the top and 1 of the flaps is warped
and has bruising

997 An Edwardian white painted carved mahogany double chair back settee with upholstered seat and back 36"h x
43"w x 18"d £40-60

998 A set of 5 Edwardian mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned supports
£30-50

999 A 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chair with upholstered seat and loose frame together with
a pair of walnut bedroom chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs and upholstered seat, on cabriole
supports £20-40

1000 A Victorian carved walnut coal purdonium with raised mirrored back and undertier, having brass handles to the
side and a carved fall front, raised on turned supports 46"h x 14"w x 13"d £40-60

There is no metal liner
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1001 An Indian 19th Century circular carved hardwood occasional table, the top decorated a Goddess and elephant
attendants, raised on 3 elephant supports 24"h x 25" diam. £120-160

1002 A Victorian oak and brass banded coal box 12"h x 13"w x 16"d £40-60

There is an 11" split to the front

1003 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform
base 47 1/2"h x 48"w x 23"d £280-340

A small section of timber has been let in above the left hand drawer and there are slight contact marks

1004 A Victorian carved oak high back chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned and block supports
with spiral turned H framed stretcher (frame loose) £30-50

1005 A tub back revolving office chair upholstered in brown buttoned hide £150-200

1006 A Victorian inlaid walnut Davenport with stationery box to the back and inset leather writing surface, the
pedestal fitted 3 drawers with tore handles, 32"h x 22"w x 21"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The brass hinge retainer to the side is missing and a small section of veneer is missing to the base

1007 A 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back carver chair with upholstered drop in seat £30-50

There are signs of old but treated worm to the frame

1008 A tub back revolving office chair upholstered in brown buttoned back leather ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

1009 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in gold snakeskin effect material, with bobbin turned
decoration £50-75

1010 A pair of Victorian inlaid rosewood bedroom chairs with over stuffed seats, on square tapering supports, spade
feet (frames loose) £40-60

1011 A set of 6 Regency style rope back dining chairs with inlaid mid rails and upholstered drop in seats, raised on
sabre supports £70-90

1 of the rope backs is f and r

1012 A Victorian walnut coal box complete with shovel and zinc liner 12"h x 13"w x 17"d £20-40

1013 A nest of 3 rectangular Ipswich style oak interfitting coffee tables, raised on turned and block supports 19"h x
20 1/2"w x 13 1/2"d, 18" x 17 1/2" x 12", 16" x 14" x 10" £60-90

The middle table has water staining to the top

1014 A Victorian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved and pierced oak frame, carved "The Green
Man" 28" x 33" £50-75

There is a split to the top and the bottom

1015 A Georgian carved oak concertina tea table, the top heavily carved a vase of flowers the apron heavily carved
throughout, raised on club supports with pad feet 29"h x 34 1/2"w x 17" when closed x 34 1/2" when open (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is a slight bruise to the interior

1016 A Victorian carved walnut show frame open arm chair upholstered in pink buttoned Dralon, raised on cabriole
supports £40-60

There is an old repaired break to the back right leg

1017 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf and  brass inlay, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 30"h x 41 1/2"w x 72"l , with extra leaf x 98"l £100-150
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1018 An Art Deco figured walnut kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers
with brass swan neck drop handles 28"h x 45"w x 20 1/2"d (This desk does not come apart as it is in one
section) £130-160

The back of this desk is not veneered.

1019 A Georgian oval drop flap D end dining table with 3 extra leaves, raised on 10 tapered supports 28"h x 44"w,
the D sections  each 17 1/2"l and when fully extended with 3 extra leaves 142"l £200-300

One of the tops of the gateleg action to the D section has been repaired, there is signs of old but treated worm
to the frame and there are slight ring marks to the top

1020 A Georgian style demi-lune hall table with cross-banded top and fluted decoration, raised on square tapering
supports, spade feet 30"h x 36"w x 17"d £30-50

1021 A Victorian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by arched panelled doors with vitruvian scrolls to the side, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 93"h x 48"w x 19"d £400-500

A small section of cock beading to the secretaire drawer is damaged, an 8" section of moulding is missing to
the right hand edge and a  9" section to the right hand edge
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